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GEORGE FOX UNIVERSITY

CROSS COUNTRY ALL TIME PERFORMANCES

6000 METERS
1201530 Jill Beals i - S Franklin Park, Boston " -11/30/91
22:43.0  Leighann Fischer - Fr. Lincoln Park; Forest Grove -11/01/03
23:04i6 - Janelle-Goeres . I Ft: Steilacpom, Tacoma 10/12402
23:31:6 ‘ ;~Kaycee Brittian. -Jr. Lincaln Park, Forest-Grove 11/01/03
23:39.9 Whittney: Harris Fr. Lin¢oln Park; Forest Gr6v¢ 11/01/03 ..
24:20.6 Catrig.Brain - . Fr. Linceln ngk; Forest: Grove 13;
24:34.4 Bethany Jertberg ¥ So. Mclyer Park;'Estacada - 11/ 15[03
24440.1 : LI Ft. Steilacoom, Tacoma ™" ..
24:44.6 LingoluFark, Forest'Grove',
‘24487 meoln Park; Forest’ Gro‘ve; :
24525 Lin¢oln Park; Forest-Grove . 09/06[03 -
45552 meoln Parf(; Forest Grove 11/01/03
%5:32.6 4 ML YFr. meoln Park, Forest Grove' 11/01/03
25:44.0 AshleyxCr1$eL1 " So. Prido Park, Chino, CA ;- 11/16/02.
2:49.3 AlexandraDawson  So. - Lincoln Park, Forest Grove 9/04/04
267089 KimGurri ~Fr. _ Lincoln-Park; Forest Grove 11/Q1/03,
27:0146 Tera Pfremmer -+ So. s Lincoln Park; Forest Grove - 9/04/04
27:521 Karissa Edwards - Fr. +Ft. Sterlééoom, Tacoma - 10/ 12/02
2¥57.3 Roséphiary Fama . -7 Fr. Meclver Park: " 09/ 13/03; .
28:18.2 Lauren Lewis <7 Fr. Ft Stellacoom Tacoma 11/02/02

ST I
PRTRRPP SN

TEAM TIME RE CORI (s ' :
118:52.1 Nor&hWest Cenference  Lincoln Park, Eorest Grove . : 11/01/03

118:59.3 Western Régional Mclver Park + S : G 11/15/03;};5 Y
122:46.5 Lewis & Clark Inv. -~ Mclver Park . ot o0 9/13/03
123:01.8 Boxer Rebellion Lincoln Park, Forest Grove 9/04/04
126:04.9 PLU Inv. ) Ft. Steilacoom, Tacoina 10/12/02 ...
126:26.5 Boxer Rebellisii © Campus, Pacifict. = 9/06/0%, ...
126:44.5 Triton Invitatighal - . UC Dan Diego 10/11/03
129:34.6. - NWC Charitpionships ' Ft. Stellacoom Tacoma ¢ 11/02/02
SENIORS : . o S
20:53.0 - Jilt Beals - Franklin Park; Boston™ 1991

23:21.4 Janelle Gséres "Mclver Park, Estacadg: =+ 2003;. - :

24:55.2 Beth Moyer Lincoln Park, Forest'Grove:* 2003 .,

25:00.5 Kaycee Brittian Lincoln Park, For&sf vae 2004, ;...

JUNIORS

23:04.6 Janelle Goeres Ft. Steilacoom, Tacoma 2002

23:31.6 Kaycee Brittian Lincoln Park, Forest Grove 2003

24:40.1 Gloria Gomez Ft. Steilacoom, Tacoma 2002

30:32.5 Nancy Kelly Ft. Steilacoom, Tacoma 2002

SOPHOMORES

24:08.1 Leighann Fischer Lincoln Park, Forest Grove 2004

24:34.4 Bethany Jertberg Mclver Park 2003

25:36.3 Jessica Beach Lincoln Park, Forest Grove 2004

25:44.0 Ashley Crisell Prado Park, Chino, CA 2002

25:493 Alexandra Dawson Lincoln Park, Forest Grove 2004

FRESHMEN

22:43.0 Leighann Fischer Lincoln Park, Forest Grove 2003

23:39.9 Whittney Harris Lincoln Park, Forest Grove 2003

24:20.6 Carrie Brain Lincoln Park, Forest Grove 2004

24:39.1 Bethany Jertberg Ft. Steilacoom, Tacoma 2002

24:44.1 Bethany Adams Lincoln Park, Forest Grove 2004

24:48.7 Rachel Giffey-Brohaugh Lincoln Park, Forest Grove 2004

24:52.5 Jessica Beach Lincoln Park, Forest Grove 2003

25:32.6 Kara Geertz Lincoln Park, Forest Grove 2003

25:57.3 Alexandra Dawson Lincoln Park, Forest Grove 2003

26:05.9 Kim Carrick Lincoln Park, Forest Grove 2003



GEORGE FOX UNIVERSITY
CROSS COUNTRY
WOMEN'S TOP 25 (5k)

1 17:13.6 Juli Cyrus Jr. Bush Park, Salem

2 17:16.0 Jill Jamison Beals Sr. Bush Park, Salem

3 17:55.2 Phaydra Newport Jr. Bush Park, Salem

4 18:04.8 Michelle Brown So. Lower Woodland, Seattle
5 18:06.5 Dianne Petersen Sr. Bush Park, Salem

6 18:08.8 Dawn Hartwig Sr. Lincoln Park, Seattle

7 18:20.0 Kristin Potts So. Cedarville, OH

8 18:27.0 Debbie Kintrea Sr. Bush Park, Salem

° 18:28.5 Jenny Campbell So. Mclver Park, Estacada, OR
10 18:35.2 Brooke Barton Jr. Bush Park, Salem

11 18:36.0 Stephanie R. Morrow Sr. Kenosha, Wi

12 18:37.0 Bekah Ulmer Fr. Kenosha, Wi

13 18:37.2 Leighann Fischer Fr. Bush Park, Salem

14 18:48.4 Janelle Goeres Jr. Bush Park, Salem

15 18:53.7 Heather Morgan So. Ft. Walla Walla Park, WA
16 18:54.5 Angela Murrell Jr. Bush Park, Salem

17 18:56.0 Kristin Lesperance So. Cedarvilie, OH

18 18:57.4 Marne VanSise Jr. Bush Park, Salem

19 19:00.4 Colleen Forbes So. PLU, Ft. Steilacoom

20 19:06.2 Jamie McElwain Jr. PLU, Ft. Steilacoom

21 19:10.0 Marisa Merritt So. Wright Park, Tacoma

22 19:11.0 Melissa Wilson Conley Fr. Cedarville, OH

23 19:11.3 Melanie Springer Jr. Bush Park, Salem

24 19:14.5 Tori Taylor Fr. Bush Park, Salem

25 19:15.8 Emily Bergman Sr. Whitworth Campus



10/03/92

10/05/91

10/05/91

09/21/91

10/06/90

10/07/95

11/12/1988

10/03/92

09/18/93

11/02/96

11/19/1994

11/19/1994

10/04/2003

10/19/2002

09/16/89

10/06/1991

11/12/1988

10/05/91

10/14/2000

10/09/99

11/07/98

11/12/1988

10/07/89

10/03/98

11/04/95

GEORGE FOX UNIVERSITY
CROSS COUNTRY
WOMEN'S TOP 25 (5k)



17:16.0
17:34.3
18:04.6
18:06.5
18:08.8
18:27.0
18:36.0
18:45.5
18:59.5
19:03.2
19:07.9
19:14.6
19:15.8
19:17.8
19:19.4

17:38.2
17:47.9
18:04.8
18:15.0
18:20.0
18:28.5
18:49.3
18:51.9
18:53.7
18:56.0
19:00.4
19:09.0
19:10.0
19:12.8
19:14.2

SENIORS

Jill Jamison Beals
Juli Cyrus

Phaydra Newport
Dianne Petersen
Dawn Hartwig

Debbie Kintrea
Stephanie Rosen Morrow
Kristin Potts

Angela Murrelt

Bekah Uimer

Michelle Brown
Marne VanSise

Emily Bergman
Melissa Wilson Conley

Sandy Taylor

SOPHOMORES
Juli Cyrus

Jitl Jamison Beals
Michelle Brown
Phaydra Newport
Kristin Potts
Jenny Campbell
Bekah Ulmer
Dawn Hartwig
Heather Morgan
Kristin Lesperance
Colleen Forbes
Debbie Kintrea
Marisa Merritt
Marne VanSise

Janelle Goeres

CROSS COUNTRY

GFU

WOMEN'S CLASS RECORDS

1991
1993
1992
1990
1995
1992
1994
1990
1992
1997
1993
1992
1995
1991
1995

1991
1989
1991
1990
1988
1993
1995
1993
1989
1988
2000
1990
1998
1990
2001

(5k)

17:13.6
17:42.0
17:55.2
18:26.8
18:30.2
18:35.2
18:48.4
18:54.4
18:57.4
18:59.0
19:05.1
19:06.2
19:09.0
19:09.8
19:11.3

17:49.0
18:06.0
18:08.6
18:28.6
18:37.0
18:37.2
18:37.9
18:42.0
19:02.0
19:11.0
19:14.5
19:17.0
19:18.8
19:27.8
19:32.5

JUNIORS
Juli Cyrus

Jill Jamison Beals
Phaydra Newport
Kristin Potts
Micheile Brown
Brooke Barton
Janelle Goeres
Angeia Murreli
Marne VanSise
Dianne Petersen
Stephanie Rosen Morrow
Jamie McEiwain
Debbie Kintrea
Kristin Lesperance

Melanie Springer

FRESHMEN
Jilt Jamison Beals
Michelle Brown
Phaydra Newport
Jenny Campbell
Bekah Uimer
Leighann Fischer
Kristin Potts
Brooke Barton
Heather Morgan
Melissa Wilson Conley
Tori Taylor
Janelle Goeres
Lisa Slocum
Alisha Mulkey
Mindy Fox

1992
1990
1991
1989
1992
1996
2002
1991
1991
1988
1993
1999
1990
1989
1989

1988
1990
1989
1992
1994
2003
1987
1993
1988
1988
1998
2000
1981
1995
1991



NCAA DIII Championships Women

Whitetail Golf Course, Colfax, Wis.

Nov. 20, 2004

Cloudy, calm, low 40s
Results by ChampionChip Minnesota
Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.
Regults also availeble for men

PLACE TEAM ""POINTS PLACES OF FINISHERS AVG. TIME  SPREAD
1 Williams College 110 3 4 23 24 56 74 121 22:17.3 1:45.0
2 Middlebury College 129 6 7 27 41 48 53 61 22:31.3 1:16.7
3 Washington {Missouri) 149 18 19 20 26 66 97 104 22:46.5 49.9
4 Wiscongin Oshkosh 174 2 14 40 50 68 71 84 22:30.9 2:37.8
5 Colby College 202 22 25 37 49 69 86 117 22:57.6 45.6
6 Wisconsin Stevens Pt 224 10 33 46 60 75 95 108 23:00.2 1:12.3
7 Luther College 233 16 30 34 62 91 133 138 23:01.3 1:15.7
8 Denison University 283 12 39 51 55 126 161 23:10.2 1:57.2
9 Willamette Univarsity 285 15 32 42 90 106 115 141 23:10.4 1:32.9

10 Wisconsin La Crosse 297 17 35 73 76 96 98 132 23:12.5 1:17.3
11 Carleton College 316 9 58 81 83 85 131 151 23:15.3 1:19.3
12 Amherst College 335 5 11 80 109 130 134 1459 23:09.5 2:48.1
13 Geneseo S UN Y 336 36 57 65 78 100 113 156 23:22.2 54.3
14 Wesleyan Univ (Conn) 347 13 29 59 119 127 152 162 23:22.5 1:57.1
15 Ithaca College 351 28 38 54 111 120 124 137 23:24.3 1:21.3
16 DePauw University 400 21 44 99 107 129 155 23:33.5 1:42.9
17 Wartburg College 410 1 92 102 105 110 136 23:09.3 3:39.1
18 Colorado College 411 47 64 77 101 122 128 142 23:36.0 1:11.6
19 Elizabathtown College 432 63 70 72 87 140 145 148 23:40.5 1:12.9
20 Dickinson College 442 8 52 112 123 147 158 159 23:39.8 2:43.0
21 Allegheny Collegs 460 43 82 89 103 143 146 163 23:44.8 1:40.1
22  Nebraska Wesleyan 463 31 45 93 144 150 154 164 23:50.4 2:05.1
23 Haverford College 524 67 7% 118 125 135 153 157 23:57.7 1:04.6
24 Trinity U {(Texas) 551 88 94 114 116 139 160 24:00.2 53.5
Individuals

1. Williams College

3 Jenn Campbell, Sr 21:25.3
4 Caroline Cretti, Jr 21:26.5
23 Katle M¥arsh, Sr 22:40.7
24 Liz Gleason, Fr 22:143.4
56 Kali Moody, Sr 23:10.3
74 Maya Kessler, Sr 23:28.3
121 Emily Welsh, Sr 24:13.9
Time = 1:51:26.1 Places = 110
2. Middlsbury College
6 Jessica Manzer, Sr 21346.8
7 Marisa Cawley, Sr 22;01.5
27 Andrea Giddiings, So 22:147.1
41 Ceara Danaher, Fr 22:57.4
48 Makely Lyon, So 23:03.4
53 Stephanie Nugent, So 23:08.0
61 Kelsey Rinehart, Jr 23:17.7
Time = 1:52:36.1 Places = 129
3. Washington {Misgouri)
18 Maggle Grabow, Jr 22:32.4
19 Tyler Mulkin, Fr 22335.1
20 Baeth Herndon, So 22:37.5
26 Stephanie Felz, Jr 22:45.0
66 Lindsay Harkema, So 23:22.2
97 Ginny Griffin, Jr 23:46.9
104 Andrea Moreland, Jr 23:52.2
Time = 1:153:52.2 Places = 149
4. Wisconsin Oshkosh
2 Lix Woodworth, Sr 20:46.5
14 Xristy Giljohann, Jr 22:22.2
40 Jackie Munoz, Sr 22:56.9
50 Emily Steinhafel, Jr 23:104.4
68 Jenny Graef, So 23324.2
71 Rosa Alvarez, Fr 23:25.0
84 Beth Baird, Fr 23:35.6
Time = 1:52:34.1 Places = 174
5. Colby College
22 KXarina Johnson, Sr 22:39.1
25 Anna King, Fr 22:44.2
37 Karen Prisby, So 22:56.1
49 Jessica Minty, Jr 23:03.8
69 Elizabeth Petit, Fr 23:24.6
86 Elizabeth Tuxmer, Jr 23336.7
117 Hillary Baster, Jr 24:06.2
Time = 1:54:147.7 Places = 202

6. Wigconsin Stevens Pt
10 Jenna Kitchler, Jr 22:17.9
33 Leah Herlache, Sr 22:53.5




46 Megan Craig, Sr
60 Ashleigh Potusnik, Jr
75 Kallyn Peterson, Fr
95 Veronigues VanGheem, Sr
108 Teresa Stanley, Jr
Time = 1:55:00.9 Places = 224

7. Luther College
16 Emily Lynch, So
30 Krista Nelson, Sr
34 Bethany Schiefelbein, Sr
62 Natalie Retrum, Sr
91 Erin Dunham, Sr
133 Amanda Huling, Pr
138 Joanna Clagnaz, So
Time = 1:55:06.1 Places = 233

8. Denigson University
12 Elaine Binkley, So
39 Christine Collins, So
S1 Xim Murley, Jr
55 Jessica Holder, Jr
126 Ashley Albrecht, So
161 Abbey Valvano, Jr
Time = 1:55:50.7 Placee = 283

9. Willamstte University
15 Kari Holbert, Sr
32 Sarah Zerzan, Fr
42 Molly pPhimister, Jr
90 Katie Pierce, Sr
106 Elizabeth Hart, So
115 Bobbi Wright, Jr
141 cCarly killam, So
Time = 1:55:51.7 Places = 285

10. Wiscongin La Crosse
17 FKristen Palnter, So
35 Meagan Harlache, So
73 Kristen Howe, Fr
76 Julie Mocadlo, Sr
96 Arlel Perkins, Jr
98 Valerie Vradenburg, ¥r
132 Melissa Palmer, Fr
Time = 1:156:02.5 Places = 297

11. Carleton College
9 Cassle Funke, Sr
58 Laura Jean Hudson, Sr
81 Becky Schaumberg, Jr
83 Meghan Miller, ?r
85 Katherine Wingert, Fr
131 Nora Mclver-Sheridan, Fr
151 Heather Hoecker, Fr
Time = 1:56:16.1 Places = 316

12. Amherst College
5 Carter Hamill, Sr
11 Shauneen Garrahan, So
80 Kim Partee, Fr
109 Katle Moravec, Fr
130 Laura ¥ortimer, Fr
134 Ginger Polich, Jr
149 Aligon Rodriguez, Sr
Time = 1:55:147.1 Places = 335

13. Geneseo S UN Y
36 Renne Catalano, Jr
57 Marta Scott, Jr
65 Meghan Nolan, Fr
78 Chrigty Finke, So
100 Kristin Wayman, Fr
113 Karen Merrill, Fr
156 Sarah Allem, Fr
Time « 1356:51.1 Places = 336

14. Wesleyan Univ (Conn)

13 Courtney Quirin, Sr

29 Ellen Davig, So

59 ERlizabeth Colville, Jr

119 Erin Smith, Jr

127 Megan Wise, Sr

152 Delia Springstubb, Fr

162 Sarah Bernier, Fr
Time = 1:56:52.2 Places = 347

15. Ithaca College
28 BPBridgette Pilling, Sr
38 Rachel Blaslak, So
54 Payson Warlick, Sr
111 Susan Meyer, So
120 Megan Sturges, St
124 Alyssa Tingle, St
137 Anastasia Kasianchuk, Jr
Time = 1:57:01.3 Places = 351

23:02.4
23:17.1
23330,2
23:144.4
23:58.6

22:24.1
22:48.5
22:53.9
23:20.0
23139.7
24:24.7
24:331.1

22:21.1
22:56.8
23105.6
23:08.9
24:18.3
25:49.8

22:23.5
22:52.7
22:59.6
23:39.6
23:56.4
24104.7
24:38.2

22:27.4
22154.9
23:25.3
23:30.3
23:44.7
23:47.7
24:24.4

22:16.6
23:115.2
23:34.1
23:34.5
23:35.8
24:24.1
24:59.7

21:34.4
22:18.3
23:32,5
23:59.5
24122.5
24:27.3
24:53.3

22:55.5
23:12.4
23:122.2
23:131.4
23:49.7
24:03.1
25:15.6

22:21.5
22:47.6
23:16.4
24:08.2
24:18.6
25:06.7
26:01.1

22:47.2
22:56.3
23:08.4
24:01.1
24:08.4
24:17.2
24:30.3



16. DePauw University
21 Natalie Shaffer, Sr
44 Leslie Dillon, Jr
99 Emily Mason, So
107 Lauren Hendrix, Jr
129 Tiffany Carson, Jr
155 Mandy Willingham, So
Time = 1:57:147.3 Places = 400

17. Wartburg Collegse
1 MNMissy Buttry, Sr
92 Julie Ridenour, Fr
102 Sara Eppley. Fr
105 Brooke Ferguson, Sr
110 BrieAon Reedy, Fr
136 Jill wWagaman, So
Time = 1:55:46.1 Places = 410

18. Colorado College
47 Jenny Jorgemsen, Sr
64 Besha Lu Dean, So
77 Jeanine Stewart, Sa
101 Angela Kremer, So
122 Ashley Poland, Fr
128 Christy Sweaney, Fr
142 Allie Rowe, Fr
Time = 1:57:59.6 Places = 411

15. Elizabethtown College
63 Melissa St. Clair, Sr
70 Jassica Cook, Fr
72 Katie Garmer, Fr
87 Erin Deihl, So
140 panielle Frye, Jr
145 Tara Fagan, So
148 Amanda Santore, Sr
Time = 1:58:22.3 Places « 432

20. Dickinson Collage
8 Enily Hulma, Jr
52 Abbey FPergusson, Jr
112 Andrea Pope, ST
123 cCaitlin Bradley, Fr
147 AaAnnie Scogin, Jr
158 Joanna Sullivan, So
159 Maggie Webster, So
Time = 1:58:18.8 Places = 442

21. Allaegheny College
43 Leah Shouey, Sr
82 Leigh Clofani, Sr
8% Lindsey Shousy, Sr
103 Scarlett Graham, So
143 Michelle Corkum, So
146 KXatie Kuba, Sr
163 Molly McGravey, Fr
Time = 1:58:43.9 Places = 460

22. Nebraska Wegleyan
31 Kami Long, Sr
45 Amber Brandenburger, Fr
93 Ashley Sabin, So
144 Diane Nielsen, So
150 Karissa Slack, Fr
154 Amanda Godemann, Fr
164 Kylee Bendfeldt, So
Time = 1:59:11.8 Placas = 463

23. Haverford College
67 Clara Sheets, Jr
79 Prentiss Clark, Sr
118 Claire Fawcett, Jr
125 Francesca Duffy, Sr
135 Emma Lo, Fr
153 Deirdre Din, Fr
157 Clare Eshenour, So
Time = 1:59:48.2 Places = 524

24. Trinity U (Texas)
88 Jennifer Burm, Fr
94 Larrisa Wilkinsom, Sr
114 Megan Shea, Sr
116 Ashley Burch, Sr
139 Susanna Pierce, So
160 Alison Hoing, Fr
Time = 2:00:00.8 Places = 551

Top

TERM
PLACE SCORE FINISKER

1 1 Missy Buttry, Sr
2 2 Liz Woodworth, Sr
3 3 Jenn Campbell, Sr

22:38.7
23:01.4
23:49.1
23:56.6
24:21.6
25:13.9

20:22.0
23:40.1
23:50.3
23:52.8
24:01.0
24:29.1

23:02.9
23:21.3
23:30.8
23:50.2
24:14.5
24:21.5
24:39.7

23:21.1
23:24.6
23:25.3
23:37.3
24:34.0
24:41.4
24:49.0

22:05.4
23:07.4
24:01.7
24:16.1
24:48.4
25:18.9
25:125.9

23:00.2
23:34.3
23:38.9
23350.3
24:40.3
24:46.3
26:38.5

22:51.4
23:02.1
23:41.2
241:40.8
24:56.4
25:10.4
27155.7

23:23.9
23:31.7
24:06.6
24:17.7
24:28.4
25:07.4
25:18.2

23:37.8
23:42.7
24:04.0
24:05.2
24:31.2
25:42.8

TIME

20:22.0
20:46.5
21:25.3

TEAM

wWartburg Collage
wWisconsin Oshkosh
wWilliams College



[ IS W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
a3
34
35
36
37
3s
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
5
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

-

10
11

12
13

14

15
16

17

18

19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26

27
28
29
3¢

3

32
a3
34
3s
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43

44

45
46
47
48
49
S0

s1

52
53
54
55

56
57

S8
59
60

Caroline Cretti, Jr
Carter Hamill, Sr
Phyllis Tuggle, Sr
Gina Lucrezi, Sr
Jegsica Manzer, ST
Jackie Mulrooney, Jr
Marisa Cawley, Sr
Amanda Kuca, Jr
Emily Hulme, Jr
Marcia Taddy, So
Leah Wurm, Jr
Shannon McConville, Sr
Elisa Pedersen, Jr
Ay Bower, Jr

Amy Lyons, So

Ellie Fermandez, Jr
Beth Cunningham, Sr
Tracy Bassett, Jr
Cassie Punke, Sr
Jenna Mitchler, Jr
Shauneen Garrahan, So
Jessica Griffin, So
Molly Morrisom, Sr
Jodle Schoppmann, Jr
Elaine Binkley, So
Courtney Quirin, Sr
Megan Brousseau, Fr
Sarah Hobbs, Jr
Kristy Giljohann, Jr
Eileen Schilling, So
Kari Holkhert, Sr
Emily Lynch, So

Tina Pike, Sr
Kristen Painter, So
Stacey Muchal, Jr
Sarah Smith, Fr
Maggie Grabow, Jr
Keidra Anderson, Jr
Tyler Kulkin, Fr
Beth Hermdon, So
Natalie Shaffer, Sr
Karina Jobhnson, Sr
Megan Kielar, Jr
Katie Marsh, Sr

Liz Gleason, ¥Fr
Anna King, Fr
Stephanie Felz, Jr
Amy DiBianca, So
Andrea Giddiings, So
Bridgette Pilling, Sr
Ellen Davis, So
Krista Nelson, Sr

E Kristi Dickey, Jr
Xristina Miner, So
Kami Long, Sr

Dara Ford, St

Sarah Zerzan, ¥r
Leah Herlache, ST

Bethany Schiefelbein, Sr

Meagan Herlache, So
Renns Cataleno, Jr
Karen Prisby, So
Rachel Blasiak, So
Christine Collins, So
Jackie Munoz, Sr
Ceara Danaher, Fr

Amy Ruston, So

Leah Peselman, Jr

Tora Olafsen, Sr
Molly Phimister, Jr
Leah Shouey, Sr
Shannon Morris, Sr
Leslie Dillon, Jr
Bethany DeVilbiss, So
Amber Brandenburger, Fr
Megan Craig, Sr

Jenny Jorgensen, ST
Makely Lyon, So
Jessica Minty, Jr
Emily Steinhafel, Jr
Lindsay Erickson, Fr
Kim Murley, Jr

Jenna Fasulo, So
hbbey Fergusson, Jr
Stephanie Nugent, So
payson Warlick, Sr
Jessica Holder, Jr
Jesi Christiansen, So
Kali Moody, Sr

Marta Scott, Jr
Christina McNamara, Jr
Anna McLain, Fr

Laura Jean Hudson, Sr
Elizaheth Colville, Jr
Ashleigh Potuznik, Jr

21:26.5
21:34.4
21:35.2
21:45.1
21:46.8
21:58.3
22:01.5
22:04.4
22:05.4
22:06.8
22:07.7
22:08.3
22;09.2
22:10.7
22:14.3
22:15.4
22:15.9
22:16.1
22:16.6
22:17.9
22:18.3
22:19.6
22:20.2
22:20.4
22:21.1
22:21.5
22:21.7
22521.9
22:22.2
22:23.4
22:23.5
22:24.1
22:25.5
22:27.4
22:29.1
22:29.6
22:32.4
22:34.3
22:35.1
22:37.5
22:38.7
22:39.1
22:39.9
22:40.7
22:43.4
22:44.2
22:45.0
22:45.8
22:47.1
22:47.2
22:47.6
22:48.5
22:49.6
22:49.9
22:51.4
22352.5
22:52.7
22:53.5
22:53.9
22:54.9
22¢55.5
22:56.1
22:56.3
22:56.8
22:56.9
22:57.4
22:58.2
22:58.2
22:59.2
22:59.6
23:00.2
23:00.4
23:01.4
23:01.59
23:02.1
23:02.4
23:02.9
23:03.4
23:03.8
23:04.4
23:04.5
23:05.6
23:06.6
23:07.4
23:08.0
23:08.4
23:08.9
23:09.0
23:10.3
23:12.4
23:12.8
23:12.9
23:15.2
23:16.4
23:17.1

Williams College
Amherst College
Agnes Scott College
DeSales Univerasity
Middlebury College
Wisconsin Platteville
Middlebury College
Concordia Wisconsin
Dickinson College
Wisconsin Platteville
St. Benedict

John Carroll

Grove City College
College Misericordia
Bethel University (MN)
John Carroll

Central College (IA)
Wellesley College
Carleton College
Wisconsin Stevens Pt
Amherst College
North Central College
North Central College
Potsdam S UN Y
Denison University
Wesleyan Univ {Conn)
Wheaton College (Mass)
Swarthmore College
Wisconsin Oshkosh
Centre College
Willamette University
Luther College

Hope College
Wisconsin La Crosse
Marywood University
Pacific (Oregon)
Washington {Missouri)
Hamline Univereity
Washington {(Missouri)
Washington {Missouri)
DePauw University
Colby Collage
Wisconsin Whitewater
Williams College
Williams College
Colby College
washington (Mimssouri)
Emory University
Middlebury College
Ithaca College
Wesleyan Univ (Conn)
Luther College
Whitworth College
Trinity College{Conn)
Nebraska Wesleyan
Hount Union College
Willamette University
Wisconsin Stevens Pt
Luther College
Wisconsin La Crosse
Geneseo S UN Y
Colby Collegse

Ithaca College
Denigon University
Wisconsin Oshkosh
Middlebury College
Lehman College CUNY
Hanover Collage

St. Lawrsnce
wWillamette University
Allegheny College
Oberlin College
DePauw University
Pacific Lutheran
Nebraska Wesleyan
Wisconsin Stevens Pt
Colorado College
Middlebury College
Colby College
Wisconsin Oshkosh
Washington & Lee
Denison University
College of New Jersey
Dickinson Collaege
Middlebury College
Ithaca College
Denigon University
Wheaton College (Ill)
williams College
Geneseo S UN Y
Kenyon College
George Fox Univ
Carleton College
Wesleyan Univ (Conn)
Wisconsin Stevens Pt



99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
175
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
150
191
192
193

61

62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71

73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92
53
94
55
96
97
58
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

Shana Shosky, So
Kelsey Rinehart, Jr
Erin Kelley, ¥r
Natalie Retrum, Sr
Meligsa St. Clair, Sr
Besha Lu Dean, So
Sierra Witnov, Sr
Meghan Nolan, Fr
Lindsay Harkema, So
Clara Sheets, Jr
Jenny Graef, So
Elizabeth Petit, Fr
Jessica Cook, Fr
Rosa Alvarez, Fr
Katie Garmer, ¥Fr
Kristen Howe, Fr
Maya Kesslar, Sr
Jennifer Emo, So
Trisha Sliker, So
Rebecca Ades, Jr
Kallyn Peterson, ¥r
Julie Xocadlo, Sr
Jeanine Stewart, So
Christy Finke, So
Prentiss Clark, Sr
Kim Partes, Fr
Heather Thomas, Sr
Becky Schaumberg, Jr
Leigh Ciofani, Sr
Meghan HMiller, Fr
Beth Baird, Fr
Katherine Wingert, Fr
Elizabeth Turner, Jr
Brin Deihl, So
Jennifer Burm, Fr
Lindsey Shouey, ST
Katie Pierce, Sr
Erin Dunham, ST
Sarah Orzell, Jr
Julie Ridenour, Pr
Ashley Sabin, So
Larrisa Wilkinson, Sr
veronique VanGheem, Sr
Ariel Perkins, Jr
Ginny Griffin, Jr
Valerie Vradenburg, Fr
Emily Mason, So
Kristin Wayman, Fr
Angela Kremer, So
Sara Eppley, Fr
Scarlett Graham, So
Andrea Moreland, Jr
Broocke Farguson, Sr
Elizabeth Hart, So
Lauren Hendrix, Jr
Teresa Stanley, Jr
Katie ¥oravec, Fr
BrieAnn Reedy, Fr
Susan Meyer, So
Andresa Pope, Sr
Karen MNerrill, Fr
Megan Shea, Sr
Bobbi Wright, Jr
Kerry Banazek, Jr
Ashley Burch, Sr
Hillary Easter, Jr
Claire Fawcett, Jr
Erin Smith, Jr
Megan Sturges, ST
Emily Welsh, Sr
Ashley Poland, Fr
Caitlin Bradley, Fr
Alyssa Tingle, ST
Francesca Duffy, Sr
Ashley Albrecht, So
Magan Wise, ST
Christy Sweansy, Fr
Tiffany Carsom, Jr
Laura Mortimer, Fr
Nora Mclver-Sheridan, Fr
Melissa Palmer, ¥r
Amanda Huling, Fr
Ginger Polich, Jr
Exma Lo, Pr

Jill Wagaman, So
Anastasia Kaslanchuk, Jr
Joanna Clagnaz, So
Susanna Pierce, So
Danielle ¥rye, Jr
Carly Killam, So
Rllie Rowe, Fr
Michelle Corkum, So
Diane Nielsen, So
Tara Pagan, So
Katie Kuba, Sr

23:17.4
23:17.7
23:17.7
23:20.0
23:21.1
23:21.3
23:21.6
23:22.2
23:22.2
23:23.9
23:24.2
23:24.6
23:24.6
23325.0
23:25.3
23:25.3
23:28.3
23:29.1
23529.5
23:29.6
23:30.2
23:30.3
23:30.8
23:31.4
23:31.7
23:32.5
23:32.8
23:34.1
23134.3
23:34.5
23:35.6
23:35.8
23:36.7
23:37.3
23:37.8
23:38.9
23:39.6
23:39.7
23:39.9
23:40.1
23:41.2
23:42.7
23:44 .4
23:44.7
23:46.9
231:47.7
23:49.1
23:49.7
23:50.2
23550.3
23:50.3
23:52.2
23:52.8
23:56.4
23:56.6
23:58.6
23:59.5
24:01.0
24:01.1
24:01.7
24:03.1
24:04.0
241:04.7
24:04.7
24:05.2
24:06.2
24:06.6
24:08.2
24:08.4
24:13.9
24:14.5
24:16.1
24:17.2
24:17.7
24:18.3
24:18.6
24:21.5
24:21.6
24:22.5
24:24.1
24:24 .4
24:24.7
24:27.3
24:28.4
24:29.1
24:30.3
24:31.1
34:31.2
24:34.0
24:38.2
24139.7
24:140.3
24:40.8
24:41.4
24:46.3

Pacific {(Oregon)
Middlebury College
Carroll College (WY}
Luthar College
Elizabethtown College
Colorado Collegs
Whitman College
Geneseo S UN Y
wWashington (Missouri)
Haverford College
Wisconsin Oshkosh
Colby College
Elizabethtown College
Wisconsin Oshkosh
Elizabethtown College
Wisconsin La Crosse
Williams College
Rhodaes College
Rochester Inst Tech
Tufts University
Wisconsin Stevens Pt
wWigconsin La Crosse
Colorado College
Genegeo S UN Y
Haverford College
hmherst College

St. Lawrence
Carleton Collage
Allegheny College
Carlston College
Wisconsin Oshkosh
Carleton College
Colby College
Elizabethtown College
Trinity U (Texas)
Allegheny Collage
Willamette University
Luther College

Univ of Puget Sound
Wartburg College
Nebraska Wesleyan
Trinity U {(Texas)
Wisconsin Stevens Pt
Wisconsin La Crosse
Washington (Missouri)
Wisconsin La Crosse
DePauw University
Geneseo S UN Y
Colorado College
Wartburg College
Allegheny College
wWashington (Missouri)
Wartburg College
Willamatte University
DePauw University
Wisconsgin Stevens Pt
Ambherst College
Wartburg Collage
Ithaca College
Dickinson College
Geneseo S UN Y
Trinity U (Texas)
Willamette University
St. Lawrence

Trinity U (Texas)
Colby College
Haverford College
Wesleyan Univ {Conn)
Ithaca College
Williams College
Colorado College
Dickinson College
Ithaca College
Haverford College
Denison University
Wesleyan Univ (Conn)
Colorado College
DePauw University
Amherst College
Carleton College
Wisconsin La Crosse
Luther College
Amherst College
Haverford College
Wartburg College
Ithaca College

Luther College
Trinity U {Texas)
Blizabethtown College
Willamette University
Colorado College
Allegheny College
Nebraska Wesleyen
Elizabethtown College
Alleghany College



194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
21%

147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
158
160
161
162
163
164

Annie Scogin, Jr
Amanda Santore, Sr
Alison Rodriguez, Sr
Karissa Slack, Pr
Heather Hoacker, Fr
Delia Springstubb, Fr
Deirdra Din, Fr
Amanda Godemann, Fr
Mandy Willingham, So
Sarah Allen, Fr
Clare Rshenour, So
Joanna Sullivan, So
Maggie Webster, So
Alison Hoing, Fr
Abbey Valvano, Jr
Sarah Bernier, Fr
Molly McGravey, Fr
Kylee Bendfeldt, So
Liz Ulrich, So

Jill Robertson, Jr
Christiana Glenn, Fr
Kimberly Weeth, Fr

24:48.4
24:49.0
24:53.3
24:56.4
24:59.7
25:06.7
25307.4
25:10.4
25:13.9
25:15.6
25:18.2
25:18.9
25:25.9
25:42.8
25:49.8
26:01.1
26:38.5
27:55.7
DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Dickinson College
Elizabathtown College
Amherst College
Nebraska Wesleyan
Carleton College
Wesleyan Univ {Conn)
Haverford Collage
Nebraska Wesleyan
DePauw University
Geneseo S UN Y
Haverford College
Dickinson College
Dickinson Collage
Trinity U (Texas)
Denison University
Wesleyan Univ (Conn)
Allegheny Collage
Nebraska Wesleyan
DePauw University
Wartburg College
Denison University
Trinity U (Texas)
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Event 2 Women 6k Run CC
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Smith, Sara Pacific University 22:26.80
Dickey, E. Kristi Whitworth College 22:48.00 1
DeVilbiss, Bethany Pac Luth 22:54.50
Witnov, Sierra Whitman College 23:01.20
Holbert, Kari Willamette 23:04.00 2
Jorgensen, Jenny Colorado College 23:06.70 3
Shosky, Shana Pacific University 23:10.20
Zerzan, Sarah Willamette 23:13.70 4
Orzell, Sarah Puget Sound 23:19.10 5
McLain, Anna George Fox 23:24.90 6
Deane, Besha Lu Colorado College 23:29.90 7
Burnet, Sara Puget Sound 23:33.70 8
Kremer, Angela Colorado College 23:35.60 9
Jamieson, Ashley Pac Luth 23:36.00
Phimister, Molly Willamette 23:41.60 10
Stewart, Jeanine Colorado College 23:41.70 11
Pierce, Katie Willamette 23:42.80 12
Candelaria, Alexis La Verne 23:43.80
Heinemann, Elaine Whitworth College 23:45.60 13
Lauterbach, Julie Whitworth College 23:47.80 14
Hart, Elizabeth Willamette 23:49.60 15
McHattie, Carla Lewis & Clark 23:57.00 16
Worden, Heather Cal Lu 23:57.90 17
Wilcox, Lael Puget Sound 24:00.90 18
Jamieson, Rebecca Whitworth College 24:01.00 19
Clarke, Samantha Redlands 24:06.20 20
McFadden, Sarah Cms 24:10.90 21
Killam, Carly Willamette 24:10.90 22
Poland, Ashley Colorado College 24:11.70 23
Meredith, Rebecca Redlands 24:12.50 24
Tedsen, Elizabeth Cms 24:17.50 25
Thomsen, Heather Whitworth College 24:18.30 26
Sweaney, Christy Colorado College 24:19.30 27
Tyack, Julia Whittier College 24:20.70 28
Godfrey, Colleen Puget Sound 24:21.40 29
Crampton, Kelly Chapman University 24:23.50 30
Harris, Whittney George Fox 24:27.90 31
Burt, Lindsay Cms 24:28.40 32
Hodgson, Brittany Puget Sound 24:31.40 33
Wright, Bobbi Willamette 24:33.90 34
Mouzakis, Katie Cms 24:34.40 35
Torlakson, Tamara UC Santa Cruz 24:36.20 36
Deforge, Kelsey Redlands 24:38.20 37



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

53
54
55
55
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

Thurston, Stephanie Whitworth College 24:38.60 38

Valaas, Laura Whitman College 24:40.80

Chang, Kamalah Cal Tech 24:49.40 39
Giffey-Brohaugh, Rachel George Fox 24:49.90 40
Dobson, Hillary Puget Sound 24:52.50 41

Berg, Amy Cms 24:55.20 42

Demelo, Daisy Occidental College 24:59.80 43
Lopez, Cindy Occidental College 25:02.60 44
Rowe, Allie Colorado College 25:03.90 45

..BEvent 2 Women 6k Run CC

Fischer, Leighann George Fox 25:05.20 46
Peters, Jennifer Whitworth College 25:07.70 47
Sharma, Tara Cms 25:08.00 459

Burnet, Kyla Puget Sound 25:08.00 48

Prouty, Ann Pomona-Pitzer 25:14.10 50
McCaffrey, Theresa Lewis & Clark 25:14.80 51
Vegh, Olivia UC Santa Cruz 25:15.50 52
Kerley, Clara-Eilene Redlands 25:18.70 53
Justus, Bree UC Santa Cruz 25:20.00 54

Ward, Colleen Occidental College 25:28.40 55
Anane-Fenin, Ekua Cal Tech 25:30.30 56
Lloyd, Kristen Cms 25:34.50 57
Pfeiffer-Hoyt, Megan Lewis & Clark 25:36.80 58
Skiba, Kristina Cal Lu 25:37.80 59

Walter, Danielle Lewis & Clark 25:38.50 60
Nelson, Erica Pomona-Pitzer 25:42.00 61
Clark, Logan Occidental College 25:43.40 62
Jertberg, Beth George Fox 25:51.90 63
Zelinski, Danielle UC Santa Cruz 25:53.20 64
Beach, Jessica George Fox 25:55.50 65
Hendricks, Carina UC Santa Cruz 26:04.60 66
Phillips, Amanda Lewis & Clark 26:05.60 67
Dawson, Alexandra George Fox 26:06.10 68
Schilling, Heidi Redlands 26:16.80 69
Williams, Laurel Pomona-Pitzer 26:17.80 70
Catmur, Emma Whitman College 26:19.80
Parrillo, Lisa Pomona-Pitzer 26:21.20 71
Croall, Caitlin Occidental College 26:27.20 72
Guzman, Laura Whittier College 26:30.80 73
Gandrud, Harlan Lewis & Clark 26:34.40 74
Shisler, Holly UC Santa Cruz 26:37.50 75
Felton, Jess Chapman University 26:37.70 76
Renk, Amy Occidental College 26:37.80 77
Jacobus, Marissa Redlands 26:39.90 78

Fischer, Kristy Cal Lu 26:41.40 79

Loosen, Heidi Lewis & Clark 26:45.20 80
Petrova, Krastina Cal Tech 27:06.60 81
Shultz, Anne UC Santa Cruz 27:11.40 82
Tramel, Susie Cal Lu 27:16.60 83

Abbey, Becky Pomona-Pitzer 27:19.00 84
Tracy, Sally Occidental College 27:26.00 85
Drallus-Kopecky, Sarah Redlands 27:26.80 86
Walker, Nicole Cal Lu 27:26.90 87

Ring, Karen Pomona-Pitzer 27:31.40 88



97 Stokes, Sarah Cal Tech 27:38.10 89

98 Borrayo, Gloria Whittier College 27:45.60 90

99 Yohay, Rachel Cal Tech 28:01.00 91

100 Breedin, Katherine Cal Tech 28:20.20 92

101 Ashby, Mary Whitman College 28:33.10

102 Gage, Gina Cal Tech 28:48.00 93

103 Chevalier, Dominique Chapman University 29:07.80 94
104 Turmel, Sherry Whittier College 29:22.80 95

105 Monterroso, Zucely Chapman University 29:35.70 96
106 Craig, Brianna Whittier College 29:40.30 97

107 Brollini, Selina Chapman University 30:25.80 98

.Event 2 Women 6k Run CC

108 Driscoll, Josie Chapman University 31:05.90 99
109 Hansard, Audra Chapman University 31:22.30 100
110 Craft, Jen Cal Lu 35:09.30 101

Team Scores

Willamette University 43 2 4 10 12 15 22 34
Total Time: 1:57:31.70

Average: 23:30.34

2 Colorado College 53 3 7 9 11 23 27 45

Total Time: 1:58:05.61

Average: 23:37.12

3 Whitworth College 73 1 13 14 19 26 38 47

Total Time: 1:58:40.70

Average: 23:44.14

4 University of Puget Sound 93 5 8 18 29 33 41 48
Total Time: 1:59:46.50

Average: 23:57.30

5 Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 155 21 25 32 35 42 49 57
Total Time: 2:02:26.40

Average: 24:29.28

6 George Fox University 186 6 31 40 46 63 65 68
Total Time: 2:03:39.80

Average: 24:43.96

7 University of Redlands 203 20 24 37 53 69 78 86
Total Time: 2:04:32.40

Average: 24:54.48

8 Lewis and Clark College 252 16 51 58 60 67 74 80
Total Time: 2:06:32.70

Average: 25:18.54

9 UC Santa Cruz 272 36 52 54 64 66 75 82

Total Time: 2:07:09.50

Average: 25:25.90

10 Occidental College 276 43 44 55 62 72 77 85
Total Time: 2:07:41.40

Average: 25:32.28

11 California Lutheran Unive 325 17 59 79 83 87 101
Total Time: 2:11:00.60



Average: 26:12.12

12 Pomona-Pitzer 336 50 61 70 71 84 88

Total Time: 2:10:54.11

Average: 26:10.82

13 California Institute of T 356 39 56 81 89 91 92 93
Total Time: 2:13:05.40

Average: 26:37.08

....BEvent 2 Women 6k Run CC

14 Whittier College 383 28 73 90 95 97

Total Time: 2:17:40.20

Average: 27:32.04

15 Chapman University 394 30 76 94 96 98 99 100
Total Time: 2:20:10.50

Average: 28:02.10



Whitworth College Hy-Tek's Meet Manager

2004 NWC Cross Country Championships - 10/30/2004
Hosted by Whitworth College
Wandermere Golf Course - Spokane, Wash.
Last Completed Event
Event 2 Women 6k Run CC
Name Year School Finals Points

1 Smith, Sarah FR Pacific University 21:25.80 1
2 McLain, Anna FR George Fox 21:41.50 2
3 De Vilbiss, Bethany SO Pac. Lutheran 21:42.50 3
4 Zerzan, Sarah FR Willamette 21:48.90 4
5 Phimister, Molly JR Willamette 21:56.40 5
6 Pierce, Katie SR Willamette 21:57.70 6
7 Dickey, E. Kristi JR Whitworth College 21:59.00 7
8 Shosky, Shana SO Pacific University 22:01.20 8
9 Holbert, Kari SR Willamette 22:02.70 9
10 Heinemann, Elaine JR Whitworth College 22:07.90 10
11 Witnov, Sierra SR Whitman College 22:14.50 11
12 Rumore, Danya SO Willamette 22:15.50 12
13 Jamieson, Ashley JR Pac. Lutheran 22:17.00 13
14 Lauterbach, Julie SO Whitworth College 22:18.00 14
15 Wilcox, Lael FR Puget Sound 22:26.20 15
16 Hart, Elizabeth SO Willamette 22:31.50 16
17 Orzell, Sarah JR Puget Sound 22:35.50 17
18 Fischer, Leighann SO George Fox 22:35.80 18
19 Burnet, Sara SR Puget Sound 22:36.30 19
20 Godfrey, Colleen FR Puget Sound 22:36.70 20
21 McHattie, Carla SO Lewis&Clark 22:41.20 21
22 Hodgson, Brittany FR Puget Sound 22:44.10 22
23 Mentaberry, Whitney FR Linfield College 22:45.60 23
24 Thomsen, Heather JR Whitworth College 22:47.80 24
25 Harris, Whittney S0 George Fox 22:50.90 25
26 Jamieson, Rebecca JR Whitworth College 22:56.50 26
27 Wright, Bobby JR Willamette 22:59.00 27
28 Walters, Shawn FR Pac. Lutheran 23:06.30 28
29 Witt, Meryl SO Linfield College 23:07.80 29
30 Sherwood, Lauren JR Willamette 23:09.90
31 Dobson, Hillary SR Puget Sound 23:12.90 30
32 Valaas, Laura JR Whitman College 23:14.70 31
33 Killam, Carly S0 Willamette 23:16.00
34 Giffey-Brohaugh, Rachel FR George Fox 23:16.30 32
35 Hardee, Sarah SR Whitman College 23:17.50 33
36 Peters, Jenny SR Whitworth College 23:23.20 34
37 Phillips, Amanda FR Lewis&Clark 23:24.60 35
38 Andrews, Alicia JR Willamette 23:26.50
39 Salzman, Elizabeth FR Pac. Lutheran 23:29.60 36
40 Green, Emily JR Whitworth College 23:30.50 37
41 Thurston, Stephanie SO Whitworth College 23:41.80
42 Burnet, Kyla FR Puget Sound 23:47.90 38
43 Jertberg, Bethany JR George Fox 23:51.30 39
44 Hagney, Alana SR Puget Sound 23:52.80
45 Pyatt, Jessica JR Pacific University 23:54.00 40
46 Pfeiffer-Hoyt, Megan SO0 Lewis&Clark 23:54.30 41
47 Walter, Danielle SO Lewis&Clark 23:55.90 42
48 Pullen, Chelsea FR Linfield College 24:02.30 43
49 Schreiner, Molly FR Puget Sound 24:02.70
50 McCaffrey, Therese SO Lewis&Clark 24:04.70 44
51 Dawson, Alexandra SO George Fox 24:06.10 45
52 Crosby, McKenzie SO Whitworth College 24:07.90
53 Hurd, Emily FR Whitworth College 24:08.60
54 Roberts, Liana FR Puget Sound 24:09.90
55 Gandrud, Harlan SO Lewis&Clark 24:12.80 46
56 Beach, Jessica SO George Fox 24:13.40 47
57 Loosen, Heidi FR Lewis&Clark 24:25.40 48
58 Yarranton, Rachel FR Lewis&Clark 24:46 .60
59 Sbordone, Laura SO Lewis&Clark 24:47.90
60 Strack, Aria JR Lewis&Clark 24:49.10
61 Catmur, Emma SO Whitman College 24:50.00 49



62 Tateishi, Caitlyn FR Pacific University 24:53.30 50

63 Cooke, Tiffany JR Pacific University 24:55.60 51
64 FitzMaurice, Maureen SR Whitman College 24:59.10 52
65 Bartling, Jillian FR Pac. Lutheran 25:04.80 53
66 Brain, Carrie FR George Fox 25:21.20
67 Pfremmer, Tera 50 George Fox 25:22.50
68 Davis, Reanne JR Pacific University 25:23.80 54
69 Berdahl, Chelsea FR Pac. Lutheran 25:39.90 55
70 McDonald, Lauren FR Pac. Lutheran 25:42.40 56
71 Adams, Bethany FR George Fox 26:13.40
72 Kearney, Caitlin SO Whitman College 26:15.00 57
73 Barker, Brooke S0 Pacific University 26:26.70 58
74 Ashby, Mary SR Whitman College 26:28.10 59
75 Jacobson, Liz JR Pac. Lutheran 26:39.50
76 Wolfe, Leslie FR Linfield College 27:22.40 60
77 Lanouette, Michelle SO Linfield College 28:15.00 61
78 Johnson, Emily SR Whitman College 28:37.90
79 Smith, Colleen FR Whitman College 28:59.10
80 Kjerulf, Lisa FR Linfield College 29:17.50 62

Team Scores

Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 *8 *9
1 Willamette University 36 4 5 6 9 12 16 27
Total Time: 1:50:01.20
Average: 22:00.24
2 Whitworth College 81 7 10 14 24 26 34 37
Total Time: 1:52:09.20
Average: 22:25.84

3 University of Puget Sound 93 15 17 19 20 22 30 38
Total Time: 1:52:58.80

Average: 22:35.76
4 George Fox University 116 2 18 25 32 39 45 47
Total Time: 1:54:15.80
Average: 22:51.16
5 Pacific Lutheran Univ. 133 3 13 28 36 53 55 56
Total Time: 1:55:40.20
Average: 23:08.04
6 Pacific University 150 1 8 40 50 51 54 58
Total Time: 1:57:09.90
Average: 23:25.98
7 Whitman College 176 11 31 33 49 52 57 59
Total Time: 1:58:35.80
Average: 23:43.16
8 Lewis and Clark College 183 21 35 41 42 44 46 48
Total Time: 1:58:00.70
Average: 23:36.14
9 Linfield College 216 23 29 43 60 61 62

Total Time: 2:05:33.10
Average: 25:06.62



Women 5k

Name Year School Finals Points
1 Bloomer, Lorilynn Unattached 17:59.19
2 Rumore, Danya Willamette 18:08.14 1
3 Connelly, Camille Washington 18:08.41
4 Metcalfe, Kelsey Portland ''B 18:11.79 2
5 Holbert, Kari Willamette 18:20.78 ki
6 Funk-Danielson, Brenda Unattached 18:21.82
7 Marshall, Sitges Highline cCC 18:23.83 4
8 Jamieson, Ashley Pacific Luth 18:29.99 5
9 DeVilbiss, Bethany Pacific Luth 18:31.01 6
10 Phimister, Molly Willamette 18:35.38 7
11 Zerzan, Sarah Willamette 18:37.43 8
12 Kuhlman, Lih Portland ''B 18:49.02 9
13 Woodruff, Piper Portland ''B 18:53.42 10
14 Bribiesca, Maria Clark Commun 18:55.74 11
15 Spinney, Heather unattached 18:58.15
16 Dye, Katie Clark Commun 19:00.09 12
17 Manesh, Chelsea U0 Running C 19:01.52 13
18 Hodgson, Laura Unattached 19:02.15
19 Gaitan, Stephene Portland ''B 19:02.68 14
20 Gilbert, Katie Lane Communi 19:03.36 15
21 Fischer, Leighann George Fox 19:04.32 16
22 Wright, Bobbi Willamette 19:07.53 17
23 Hart, Elizabeth Willamette 19:08.86 18
24 McCallum, Kelsey Unattached 19:10.65
25 Schwager, Karen Unattached 19:12.49
26 Heinonen, Liisa U0 Running C 19:14.00 19
27 Devlin, Julie Portland ''B 19:15.63 20
28 Killam, Carly Willamette 19:20.91 21
29 Giffey-Brohaugh, Rachel George Fox 19:22.34 22
30 Foote, Denise unattached 19:23.19
31 Woodruff, Ariel Portland 19:24.21
32 Walters, Shawn Pacific Luth 19:30.23 23
33 Stewart, Nicole unattached 19:33.79
34 Wales, Heather Oregon State "b" 19:34.41 24
35 Sherwood, Lauren Willamette 19:34.93
36 Kelley, Erin unattached 19:36.17
37 Robertson, Lisa Oregon State '"b" 19:40.71 25
38 Andrews, Alicia Willamette 19:40.97
39 Garrow, Olivia Unattached 19:44.34
40 Vandehey, Stephanie Willamette 19:45.15
41 Garcia, Julie Oregon State "b" 19:53.28 26
42 Harper, Jessica Clackamas CC 20:00.31 27
43 Brett, Katrina Willamette 20:00.86
44 Harris, Whittney George Fox 20:04.71 28
45 Fuller, Jaime Oregon State "b* 20:05.58 29
46 Fairbrook, Sarah Willamette 20:07.55
47 Salzman, Becca Pacific Luth 20:10.18 30
48 Iams, Leanne Portland ''B 20:11.00 31
49 Brady, Molly Willamette 20:11.76
50 Bartell, Lyndsey Clackamas CC 20:12.15 32
51 Adams, Ashley Clackamas CC 20:12.67 33
52 Dawson, Alexandra George Fox 20:12.96 34
53 Sharratt, Ashley Willamette 20:17.26
54 Newell, Christy Willamette 20:18.32
55 Ostermick, Melissa Willamette 20:19.06
56 Passi, Tiffany Clackamas CC 20:22.22 35



57 Bartell, Leslie Clackamas CC 20:22.76 36
58 Williams, Evelyn Team Gfr Sal 20:25.31 37
59 Howlan, Denise Team Gfr Sal 20:27.66 38
60 Cutz, Sharon Team Gfr Sal 20:28.41 39
61 RAker, Marcie Oregon State "b" 20:30.46 40
62 Hudgins, Sarah Highline CC 20:31.85 41
63 Rosenberg, Kendra Willamette 20:33.76
64 Brandjord, Annie U0 Running C 20:34.57 42
65 Mercer, Breanna Clark Commun 20:36.27 43
66 Stirewalt, Tara Oregon State "b" 20:44.10 44
67 Gaviglio, Lindsay UO Running C 20:45.21 45
68 Gibson, Tiffany Lane Communi 20:45.77 46
69 Morgan, Sheri UO Running C 20:47.37 47
70 Payne, Sarah Portland ''B 20:53.24 48
71 Chelone, Mary Lane Communi 20:55.21 49
72 Jablonski, Jami Highline CC 20:58.68 50
73 Nelson, Andrea Lane Communi 21:04.95 51
74 Johnson, Jennifer Team Gfr Sal 21:05.84 52
75 Brain, Carrie George Fox 21:06.33 53
76 Boysen, Brittney Highline CC 21:06.71 54
77 Grubb, Ariel Willamette 21:06.98
78 Confer, Megan Lane Communi 21:07.64 55
79 Coulter, Amy Willamette 21:09.84
80 Beach, Jessica George Fox 21:10.93 56
87 Pfremmer, Tera George Fox 21:32.16 61
97 Fama, Rosemary George Fox 22:13.70
103 Firnstahl, Joanie Kay Pacific Luth 23:41.84
1) willamette 36
2) Portland "B" 55
3) Pacific Lutheran 122
4) Oregon State "B" 144
5) George Fox 153 99:50.7
6) Clackamas CC 163
7) UO Running Club 166
8) Clark ccC 185
9) Highline cCC 214
10) Lane CC 216
11) Team GFR 230
INDIVIDUAL STATS
Fischer 15:04.4 81.5 3:49 6:06 6:01--6:18--6:00--45
Giffey-Brohaugh 19:22.4** 93,0 3:52 6:12 6:10--6:19--6:07--46
(PR (42 seconds) #15 All-Time Frosh)
Harris 20:04.8 96.4 4:01 6:26 6:05--6:41--6:30--49
Dawson 20:13.0 97.1 4:03 6:28 6:30--6:40--6:16~--47
Brain 21:06.4 1:41.4 4:13 6:46 6:25--6:59--6:50--51
Beach 21:11.0 1:41.7 4:14 6:47 6:41--6:59--6:41--50
Pfremmer 21:32.2 1:43.5 4:19 6:56 6:41-~-7:05--6:54~--52
Fama 22:13.7 1:46.8 4:27 7:07 6:49--7:23--7:08~--53

36
24
34
18
24
34
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PM
Jim Danner Invite - College section - 10/16/2004
Blue Lake Park
Results
Event 2 Women 5k Run CC
Name Year School
1 Bloomer, Lorilynn Unattached
2 Rumore, Danya Willamette
3 Connelly, Camille Washington
4 Metcalfe, Kelsey Portland ''B
5 Holbert, Kari Willamette
6 Funk-Danielson, Brenda Unattached
7 Marshall, Sitges Highline CC
8 Jamieson, Ashley Pacific Luth
9 DeVilbiss, Bethany Pacific Luth
10 Phimister, Molly Willamette
11 Zerzan, Sarah Willamette
12 Kuhlman, Lih Portland ''B
13 Woodruff, Piper Portland ''B
14 Bribiesca, Maria Clark Commun
15 Spinney, Heather unattached
16 Dye, Katie Clark Commun
17 Manesh, Chelsea UO Running C
18 Hodgson, Laura Unattached
19 Gaitan, Stephene Portland ''B
20 Gilbert, Katie Lane Communi
21 Fischer, Leighann George Fox
22 Wright, Bobbi Willamette
23 Hart, Elizabeth Willamette
24 McCallum, Kelsey Unattached
25 Schwager, Karen Unattached
26 Heinonen, Liisa UO Running C
27 Devlin, Julie Portland *''B
28 Killam, Carly Willamette
29 Giffey-Brohaugh, Rachel George Fox
30 Foote, Denise unattached
31 Woodruff, Ariel Portland
32 Walters, Shawn Pacific Luth
33 Stewart, Nicole unattached
34 Wales, Heather Oregon State
35 Sherwood, Lauren Willamette
36 Kelley, Erin unattached
37 Robertson, Lisa Oregon State
38 Andrews, Alicia Willamette
39 Garrow, Olivia Unattached
40 Vandehey, Stephanie Willamette
41 Garcia, Julie Oregon State
42 Harper, Jessica Clackamas CC
43 Brett, Katrina Willamette
44 Harris, Whittney George Fox
45 Fuller, Jaime Oregon State
46 Fairbrook, Sarah Willamette
47 Salzman, Becca Pacific Luth

30



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

Tams, Leanne
Brady, Molly
Bartell, Lyndsey
Adams, Ashley
Dawson, Alexandra
Sharratt, Ashley
Newell, Christy
Ostermick, Melissa
Passi, Tiffany
Bartell, Leslie
Williams, Evelyn
Howlan, Denise
Cutz, Sharon
Aker, Marcie
Hudgins, Sarah
Rosenberg, Kendra
Brandjord, Annie
Mercer, Breanna
Stirewalt, Tara
Gaviglio, Lindsay
Gibson, Tiffany
Morgan, Sheri
Payne, Sarah
Chelone, Mary
Jablonski, Jami
Nelson, Andrea
Johnson, Jennifer
Brain, Carrie
Boysen, Brittney
Grubb, Ariel
Confer, Megan
Coulter, Amy
Beach, Jessica
Squires, Audrey
Schroeder, Allie
Bartling, Jillian
Newman, Liz
Nelson, Jenna
Willjams, Tia
Pfremmer, Tera
Cox, Samantha
Staube, Megan
Pelzer, Kelsi
Hulbert, Annette
Flor, Cherilynn
Garasimchuk, Zori
Jacobson, Liz
Helfer, Amanda
Berdahl, Chelsea
Fama, Rosemary
Shives, Alison
Rogers, Stephanie
Glenn, Cindy
Larson, Ashley
McHugh, Kerry

Firnstahl, Joanie Kay

Portland ''B
Willamette
Clackamas CC
Clackamas CC
George Fox
Willamette
Willamette
Willamette
Clackamas CC
Clackamas CC
Team Gfr Sal
Team Gfr Sal
Team Gfr Sal
Oregon State
Highline CC
Willamette
U0 Running C
Clark Commun
Oregon State
U0 Running C
Lane Communi
U0 Running C
Portland ''B
Lane Communi
Highline CC
Lane Communi
Team Gfr Sal
George Fox
Highline CC
Willamette
Lane Communi
Willamette
George Fox
Willamette
Oregon State
Pacific Luth
Clark Commun
Clark Commun
Oregon State
George Fox
Clackamas CC
Lane Communi
Team Gfr Sal
Willamette
Highline CC
Highline CC
Pacific Luth
Willamette
Pacific Luth
George Fox
Willamette
Lane Communi
Clark Commun
Oregon State
Highline CC
Pacific Luth

"bll

Hb"

|Ibll
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21:

21
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21:
21:

21

21:

21
21

21
21
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22

22:
:48.
:20.
:22
:41.

22
23
23
23

:11.
:11.
20:
:12.
:12.
:17
20:

12

06

22

37

42

13

43
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67
96

.26
18.
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122
:22
125
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:30
:31.
:33
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:45
:47
:53
:55
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:05.
.33
06.
06.
07.
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:18
21:
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:31.
32.
:34
:35
21:
21:
21:
:48
:51.
:01.
:07.
22:
:28.
.30

32
06

.22
.76
.31
.66
.41
.46

85

.76

57

.27

10

.21
.77
.37
.24
.21

68
95
84

71
98
64
84
93

.64
.84
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56
59
12
16

.25
.10
.43
38.
.96
.84
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52
84
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FPlash Results, Inc. (Don Chadez)
UC San Diego
Triton XC Classic - 10/9/2004

Women 6k Run CC

Name Year School Finals
ErCEEESEnEssEESsCaCEsooEoomasZIscosRcSas
1 Mary Davies Oklahoma St 21:21.7
2 Barbora Kuncova Oklahoma St 21:31.2
3 Amie Dahnke Portland 22:11.8
4 Allison Ritchie Portland 22:36.7
5 Jeannine Hagedorn U/San Francisco 22:37.4
6 Tiffanie Marley Univ/San Diego 22:40.6
7 Sabrina Reeve Hawaii 22:46.7
8 Elizabeth Camy CS Northridge 22:51.1
9 Michelle Prowse Oklahoma St 22:58.3
10 Kylie Edwards Unattached 23:05.7
11 Mimi Hodgins UC San Diego 23:07.4
12 Natalie Perkins Concordia 23:08.5
13 Kim Blomkvist Oklahoma St 23:09.9
14 Cassandra Chavez Univ/San Diego 23:11.3
15 Carmen Winant UcLA 23:12.0
16 Sarah West UCLA 23:18.1
17 Chantelle Laan Hawaii 23:19.0
18 Ludi Vvaldez Orange Coast 23:19.8
19 Alejandra Barrientos UCLA 23:20.1
20 Dana Buchanan Hawaii 23:29.9
21 Tanya Zeferjahn CS San Bernardino 23:34.1
22 Breanne Siebol Portland 23:37.4
23 Eva Tomankova Oklahoma St 23:41.7
24 Anna McLain George Fox 23:43.0
25 Lori Mann UCLA 23:45.3
26 Rachel Berchtold Portland 23:50.8
27 Renee Stribling U/San Francisco 23:57.5
28 Jesscia Laslovich UC San Diego 23:58.0
29 Leslie Barrie UCLA 24:00.5
30 Erin O'Donnell UC San Diego 24:03.9
31 Lucy Miller U/San Francisco 24:07.1
32 Kristen Rohde Portland 24:07.5
33 Annette Mosey Portland 24:08.9
34 Elise Sabin Portland 24:14.0
35 Kelly Young Hawaii 24:15.2
36 Ashley Allen UCLA 24:17.0
37 Laura Olvera Unattached 24:17.8
38 Jennifer Hartford U/San PFrancisco 24:22.3
39 Kelsey Metcalfe Portland 24:23.6
40 Holly Hobson Concordia 24:25.2
41 Tina Firouz UC San Diego 24:25.5
42 Tarrah Crawley Pepperdine 24:28.3
43 Jenny Buncio CS Dominguez Hills 24:32.6
44 Kyla Maher Pepperdine 24:33.9
45 Katie Clary Pepperdine 24:34.8
46 Julianna Juhasz Alliant Inte 24:39.6
47 Lindsey Young UC San Diego 24:39.9
48 Katie Olson UC San Diego 24:40.5
49 Vanessa Eckhardt Concordia 24:41.8
50 Elaine Gillespie UC Irvine 24:43.5
51 Natalie St Andre UC Irvine 24:43.6
52 Erin Cartaya Univ/San Diego 24:44.6
53 Emilie Vo Orange Coast 24:44.9
54 Piper Woodruff Portland 24:46.9
55 Kate Branson UC San Diego 24:48.1
56 Amanda Felder DR Industries 24:48.2
57 Norma Hernandez Orange Coast 24:49.1
58 Valerie Castelazo Concordia 24:49.6
59 Holly Digerolamo CS San Bernardino 24:51.9
60 Lauren Gray Pepperdine 24:53.6
61 Cherie McPherson CS Northridge 24:55.9
62 Judith Jimenez SD Mesa 24:56.3
63 Bernadette Casabonne U/San Francisceo 24:56.6
64 Claire Rethmeier UCLA 24:58.2
65 Leighann Fischer George Fox 25:00.7
66 Becky Cherry UC San Diego 25:01.0
67 Marianne Gerry CS Northridge 25:01.8
68 Melissa Ramos UC Irvine 25:06.0
69 Jeanelle Goonetilleke Concordia 25:08.2
70 Meredith Degyansky U/San Francisco 25:08.3
71 whittney Harris George Fox 25:09.6
72 Lauren Jerd UC Irvine 25:12.8
73 Lindsay Stalker UC San Diego 25:14.5

Points
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Kelli Ryan

Gaby Santana
Danielle Binns
Jewel Butler
Rachel Erlandson
Lauren Morales
Rachel Giffy-Brohaugh
Gricelda Montano
Berenice Carbajal
Chris Carter
Tracy Dantema
Kaycee Brittan
Jenny Esser
Monica Garcia
Ashley Cambalize
Michelle Bokamper
Kathy Dunbar
Becky Southworth
Kim Miller
Evelyn Baca
Maija Rohde
Alexandra Dawson
Monique Whigham
Natalie Gattrell
Jessica Daley
Laura Sanders
Megan Holt
Jenny Sliwa
Elizabeth Gonzalez
Becky Barron
Diana Rosete
Heather Scott
Carolina Arias
Dora Sanders
Marina Quilez
Ashleigh Eppens
Yuri Robeson
Eliese Rulifson
Valorie Rojas
Evelyn Bocanegra
Lauren Carfioli
Karis Wilson
Rebecca Powell
Ashley Banks

Jen Clouse

Maria Herrera
Jill Himlan
Laura Rickel
Jaunita Hernandez
Blair Ryan
Michelle Ziser
Araceli Huerta
Caria Castro
Ainsley Cray
Katie Reichert
Eileen Bocanegra
Jamee Thomson
Kelly Mazurek
Amy Rogg

Ellen Thompson
Heather McClure
Chelsee Pummel
Megan Peterson
Julie Golba
Bethany Adams
Yeleny Torres
Amy Stewart
Elizabeth Lugo
vanessa Partida
Andrea Brandt
Autumn Gregory
Pam Tellez
Beatriz Fuentes
Comfort Agara
Ali parks

Nadia Robeson
Isabel Espinoza
Francesca Au
Kristin Hurst
Sarah Romo
Amanda Kahn

Concordia
Orange Coast
Hawaii

Orange Coast
Univ/San Diego
Pepperdine
George Fox
Pima CC

Puro Pro
Pepperdine
Unattached
George Fox
UCLA

CS Hayward

CS Northridge
C8 Hayward

DR Industries
C3 san Bernardino
CS San Bernardino
Pepperdine
CSLA

George Fox
Pima CC
Concordia
U/Pacific
Alliant Inte
CS San Bernardino
Orange Coast
CSLA

Univ/San Diego
CS Northridge
Hawaii
Cuyamaca
Cuyamaca
Alliant Inte
Concordia

Pima CC

U/San Francisco
CSLA

Saint Mary's
Pepperdine

UC Irvine
Orange Coast
Cuyamaca
Concordia
Concordia
U/Pacific

Pima CC

CSLA

UC San Diego
CS Northridge
Orange Coast
CSLA

U/Pacific
Univ/San Diego
Saint Mary's
Saint Mary's
Univ/San Diego
Pepperdine

UC San Diego
Grossmont
Hawaii

Saint Mary's
U¥/San Diego "B"
George Fox
Cuyamaca
Pepperdine
CSLA
College/Desert
C5 San Bernardino
U/San Diego "B"
CS Northridge
Palomar

CS Northridge
Westminster
Pima CC

CS Dominguez Hills
U/Pacific
Saint Mary's
Concordia

CS Hayward

25:15.7
25:20.4
25:21.4
25:23.3
25:24.8
25:25.7
25:26.0
25:27.8
25:31.3
25:32.7
25:33.8
25:35.6
25:36.2
25:37.1
25:39.6
25:42.1
25:47.6
25:50.6
25:52.1
25:53.1
25:54.2
25:54.9
25:55.8
25:56.3
25:56.6
26:00.9
26:02.9
26:03.7
26:07.8
26:09.0
26:19.9
26:20.9
26:21.2
26:22.5
26:24.5
26:25.5
26:25.9
26:26.9
26:29.7
26:30.3
26:31.7
26:34.0
26:34.7
26:35.5
26:36.6
26:37.5
26:38.0
26:39.4
26:39.9
26:44.8
26:45.1
26:47.2
26:49.4
26:50.3
26:56.0
26:58.7
27:00.3
27:00.6
27:08.4
27:12.6
27:14.8
27:15.4
27:19.7
27:21.1
27:25.0
27:28.0
27:31.6
27:33.7
27:39.3
27:42.4
27:45.2
27:45.9
27:52.7
28:00.2
28:03.3
28:06.1
28:10.1
28:10.3
28:16.1
28:19.8
28:24.6

101
102
103

104
105
106

107

108
109
110
111
112
113

114
115
116

117
118

119
120
121

122
123

124
125
126
127
128

129
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Emily Anderson
Shannon Driskell
Anastasia Gorskaya
Kiron Punwani
Dawn Topper
Mayra Munoz
Elvira Espino
Susan Campbell
Amanda Kimmer
Christine Osborne
Flora Lugo
Elenora Maciocco
Ashley Hays
Stacy Cubero
Abbey Sutherland
Zenaida Morales
Heather Peel
Stephanie Gast
Jessica Hoperly
Brianna Pinnick
Jamie Schwab
Vickie Wright
Ahrystel DeSpain
Maritza Castro
Edith Villalobos
Laura Burger
Gloria Salgado
Adriana Chavez
Amanda Jensen
Peace Udechukwu
Annie Sevilla
Ashley Laceby
Erica Guy
Ashley Stowells
Tammee Wildgoose
Nedja Dali
Maria Janice Lopez
Carie Diaz
Angela Vincent
Anita Ontiveros
Pamela Perez
Kathy Keenan
Lisa Speer
Rachel Perez
Ashley Deemer
Jenn Wheeler
Lorena Mojica
Rebecca Rowley
Lisa Mackta
Sarah McGhehey
Martha Flores
Latasha Underwood
Carol Hill

Beth Fortin

Anna Hernandez
Hayde Figueroa
Trameeka Lark
Krista Hughes
Stephanie Peoples
Shannon Stevensons
Kathia Badilla
Sarah McAndrews
Michelle Smith
Irma Aguilar
Amanda Crowther
Alyssa George
Kathy Beagley

Westminster
Saint Mary's
Alliant Inte
U/Pacific

CS Northridge
Orange Coast
College/Desert
CS Northridge
Saint Mary's
Univ/San Diego
CSLA

Alliant Inte
Pima CC

U/San Diego "B"
Westminster

CS Northridge
Cuyamaca

C8 Hayward
Marine Corps
Grossmont
Unattached

CS Northridge
Westminster
College/Desert
Pima CC
Grossmont

CSLA
College/Desert
Westminster

CS Dominguez Hills
CS Hayward
Palomar

Pima CC
College/Desert
Palomar
Alliant Inte
Alliant Inte
Marine Corps
Grossmont

Pima CC

CSLA

CS San Bernardino
CS Hayward
Pima CC
Palomar
Concordia
College/Desert
College/Desert
Cal Baptist
Concordia

San Diego CC

CS Dominguez Hills
Palomar

San Diego CC
CS Dominguez Hills
College/Desert
CS Dominguez Hills
Grossmont

CS Dominguez Hills
Cuyamaca

San Diego CC
Grossmont

San Diego CC
San Diego CC
San Diego CC
College/Desert
Westminster

28:26.3
28:37.4
28:41.1
28:51.3
29:03.1
29:07.8
29:12.1
29:12.5
29:16.9
29:17.7
29:32.6
29:35.1
29:38.6
29:43.6
29:44.7
29:49.6
29:53.8
29:56.8
29:59.0
30:01.6
30:02.8
30:03.3
30:05.8
30:06.5
30:10.5
30:11.2
30:11.9
30:20.0
30:25.5
30:30.9
30:31.3
30:31.4
30:35.1
30:51.4
30:51.6
30:52.3
30:52.5
30:59.7
31:08.0
31:09.3
31:23.0
31:27.1
31:27.5
32:08.1
32:10.8
32:12.4
32:17.0
32:39.7
32:40.4
32:52.4
33:00.3
33:28.4
33:39.7
33:42.9
33:49.0
34:09.8
34:18.8
34:21.3
34:27.7
34:47.3
34:52.9
34:54.2
34:59.8
35:00.1
35:06.3
35:20.0
39:21.3

130
131
132
133

134

135

136
137
138

139

140
141

142

143
144
145
146

147
148

150
151

152
153
154
155

156

157
158

159

160
161

162
163
164
165
166

167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

Team Scores Teamg scores by division
ErECErEEETIEINECSEISECACEDEREDE

Rank Team

Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 *g *9

L L C e

SmEmmmn

1 Oklahoma St 46 1 2 9 12 22
Total Time: 1:52:42.80
Average: 22:32,56
2 Portland 84 3 4 21 25 31 32 a3
Total Time: 1:56:24.30
Average: 23:16.86
3 UCLA 99 14 15 18 24 28 35 58

1:57:36.00
23:31.20

] Total Time:
T Average:
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6

3

1

0

6

4

8

0
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4 Hawaii 144 7 1
Total Time: 1:59:12,20
Average: 23:50.44

5 UC San Diego 148 10 2
Total Time: 2:00:14.70
Average: 24:02.94

6 U/San Prancisco 154 5 2
Total Time: 2:00:00.90
Average: 24:00.18

7 Concordia 209 11 37
Total Time: 2:02:13.30
Average: 24:26.66

8 Univ/San Diego 229 6 1
Total Time: 2:02:10.30
Average: 24:26.06

9 Pepperdine 248 39 4
Total Time: 2:03:56.30
Average: 24:47.26

10 Orange Coast 255 17 5
Total Time: 2:03:37.50
Average: 24:43.50

11 George Fox 293 23 59
Total Time: 2:04:54.90
Average: 24:58.98

11 CS Northridge 293 8 5
Total Time: 2:04:48.30
Average: 24:57.66

13 CS San Bermardino 321 20 5
Total Time: 2:06:11.60
Average: 25:14.32

14 UC Irvine 322 47 4
Total Time: 2:06:19.90
Avarage: 25:15.98

15 Pima CC 484 73 84
Total Time: 2:12:35.00
Average: 26:31.00

16 CSLA 485 82 9
Total Time: 2:12:01.00
Average: 26:24.20

17 Alliant International 495 43 87
Total Time: 2:15:21.20
Average: 27:04.24

18 Cuyamaca 550 94 9
Total Time: 2:16:41.00
Average: 27:20.20

19 U/Pacific
Total Time:
Average:
20 Saint Mary's
Total Time:
Average:
21 CS Hayward
Total Time:
Average:
22 CS bominguez H
Total Time:
Average:
23 Westminster
Total Time:
Average:
24 College/Desert
Total Time:
Average:
25 Grossmont
Total Time:
Average:
26 Palomar
Total Time:
Average:
27 San Diego CC
Total Time:
Average:

559 86 10
2:16:26.50
27:17.30
567 100 11
2:16:05.10
27:13.02
574 76 7
2:20:11.90
28:02.38
ills 644 40 12
2:30:31.00
30:06.20

2:26:45.60

29:21.12
697 120 13

2:28:09.30

29:37.86
726 114 14

2:32:56.90

30:35.38
750 123 15

2:35:06.20

31:01.24
845 162 16

2:51:36.01

34:19.20

Team Scores by division
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1

8

6

0

4

2

1

5

19

29

30

46

49

42

52

64

60

79

61

97

99

96

109

112

129

148

139

144

146

153

171

34

38

36

53

70

55

67

72

77

80

65

105

106

132

127

116

141

163

143

147

156

153

173

68

44

57

62

91

71

69

75

92

88

101

125

108

137

140

133

128

150

166

148

152

168

164

174

93

45

63

66

110

74

89

83

107

121

138

119

154

131

158

167

176

160

172

175

51

98

85

113

81

102

117

122

157

145

136

155

135

169

16l
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Rank Team

Total 1

2

3

4

5

*6

*7

*8

*3

Div I Results
1 I-Oklahoma St
Total Time:
Average:

40 1
1:52:42.80
22:32.56

2

9

10

18



I-Portland

Total Time: 1:56:24.30
Average: 23:16.86

I-UCLA

Total Time: 1:57:36.00
Average: 23:31.20

I-Hawaii

Total Time: 1:59:12.20
Average: 23:50.44

I-U/San Francisco

Total Time: 2:00:00.90
Average: 24:00.18

I-Univ/San Diego

Total Time: 2:02:10.30
Average: 24:26.06

I-Pepperdine

Total Time: 2:03:56.30
Average: 24:47.26

I-CS Northridge
Total Time: 2:04:48.30
Average: 24:57.66

9 I-UC Irvine
Total Time: 2:06:19.90
Average: 25:15.98
10 I-U/Pacific
Total Time: 2:16:26.50
Average: 27:17.30
11 I-Saint Mary's
Total Time: 2:16:05.10
Average: 27:13.02
Div ITI Results
1 ITI-UC San Diego
Total Time: 2:00:14.70
Average: 24:02.94

II-Concordia

Total Time: 2:02:13.30
Average: 24:26.66

II-CS San Bernardino

Total Time: 2:06:11.60
Average: 25:14.32

II-Alliant International

Total Time: 2:15:21.20
Average: 27:04.24

II-CSLA

Total Time: 2:12:01.00
Average: 26:24.20

II-CS Hayward

Total Time: 2:20:11.90
Average: 28:02.38

II-CS Dominguez Hills
Total Time: 2:30:31.00
Average: 30:06.20

Div III Results

1

III-George Fox

Total Time: 2:04:54.90

Average: 24:58.98
2 III-Westminster
Total Time: 2:26:45.60
Average: 29:21.12
Div IV Results
1 IV-Orange Coast
Total Time: 2:03:37.50
Average: 24:43.50
2 IV-Pima CC
Total Time: 2:12:35.00
Average: 26:31.00
3 IV-Cuyamaca
Total Time: 2:16:41.00
Average: 27:20.20

IV-College/Desert

Total Time: 2:28:09.30
Average: 29:37.86

IV-Grossmont

Total Time: 2:32:56.90
Average: 30:35.38

IV-Palomar

Total Time: 2:35:06.20
Average: 31:01.24

IV-San Diego CC
Total Time: 2:51:36.01
Average: 34:19.20

68

81

108

116

148

175

185

207

303

27

50

84

132

135

149

171

15

50

15

57

70

117

133

144

197

12

30

33

50

55

22

18

17

15

18

35

13

14

21

11

31

37

34

57

61

15

24

26

19

a3

10

20

23

28

37

17

15

16

23

35

32

40

41

59

62

12

20

27

28

34

39

10

11

13

24

26

30

40

20

19

27

23

45

36

48

43

67

65

14

21

35

29

38

45

11

14

16

27

31

32

42

24

22

44

38

51

46

52

56

70

68

10

16

25

37

30

40

46

12

19

22

29

38

36

43

25

28

53

42

60

47

58

69

11

17

32

41

31

44

47

13

21

39

33

41

44

26

39

64

54

63

49

66

71

13

23

43

42

36

48

12

25

34



Flash Results, Inc.

Event 2 Women 6k Run CC

Triton XC Classic

UC San Diego

Last Completed Event

- 10/9/2004

Hy-Tek's Meet Manager

o
e
VAo d

[
a

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
738
80
81
82
83
Div

Nane Year School Finals Points
e
I Results
Mary Davies I-Oklahoma St 21:21.7 1
Barbora Kuncova I-Oklahoma St 21:31.2 2
Amie Dahnke I-Portland 22:11.8 3
Allison Ritchie I-Portland 22:36.7 4
Jeannina Hagedorn 1.-U/San Francisco 22:37.4 5
Tiffanie Marley I-Univ/San Diego 22:40.6 6
Sabrina Reeve I-Hawaii 22:46.7 7
Elizabeth Camy I-CS Northridge 22:51.1 B
Michelle Prowse I-Oklahoma St 22:58.3 9
Kim Blomkvist I-Oklahoma St 23:09.9 10
Cassandra Chavez 1-Univ/San Diego 23:11.3 11
Carmen Winant I-UCLA 23.:12.0 12
Sarah West I-UCLA 23:18.1 13
Chantelle Laan I-Hawaii 23:19.0 14
Alejandra Barrientos I-UCLA 23:20.1 15
Dana Buchanan I-Hawail 23:29.9 16
Breanne Siebol I-Portland 23:37.4 17
Eva Tomankova I-Oklahoma St 23:41.7 18
Lori Mann I-OCLA 23:45.3 13
Rachel Berchtold I-Portland 23:50.9 20
Renee Stribling I-U/San Francisco 23:57.5 21
Leslie Barrie I-UCLA 24:00.5 22
Lucy Miller 1-U/San Francisco 24:07.1 23
Kristen Rohde I-Portland 24:07.5 24
Annette Mosey I-Portland 24:08.9 25
Elise Sabin I-Portland 24:14.0 26
Kelly Young I-Hawaii 24:15.2 27
Ashley Allen I-UCLA 24:17.0 28
Jennifer Hartford 1-U/San Francisco 24:22.3 29
Kelsey Metcalfe I-Portland 24:23.6
Tarrah Crawley I-Pepperdine 24:28.3 30
Kyla Maher I-Pepperdine 24:33.9 31
Katie Clary I-Pepperdine 24:34.8 32
Elaine Gillespie I-UC Irvine 24:43.5 a3
Natalie St Andre 1-UC Irvine 24:43.6 34
Erin Cartaya I-Univ/San Diego 24:44.6 as
Piper Woodruff I-Portland 24:46.9
Lauren Gray I-Pepperdine 24:53.6 36
Cherie McPherson I-CS Northridge 24:55.9 37
Bernadette Casabonne I-U/San Prancisco 24:56.6 38
Claire Rethmeler I-UCLA 24:58.2 35
Marianne Gerry I-CS Northridge 25:01.8 40
Melissa Ramos I-UC Irvine 25:06.0 41
Meredith Degyansky I-U/San Prancisco 25:08.3 42
Lauren Jerd I-UC Irvine 25:12.8 43
Danielle Binns I-Hawaii 25:21.4 44
Rachel Erlandson 1-Univ/San Diego 25:24.8 45
Lauren Morales I-Pepperdine 25:25.7 46
Chris Carter I-Pepperdine 25:32.7 47
Jenny Esser I-UCLA 25:36.2
Ashley Cambalize I-CS Northridge 25:39.6 48
Evelyn Baca I-Pepperdine 25:53.1 49
Jessica Daley I-U/Pacific 25:56.6 50
Becky Barron I-Univ/San Diego 26:08.0 51
Diana Rosete I-CS Northridge 26:19.9 52
Heather Scott I-Hawaii 26320.9 53
Eliese Rulifson I-U/San Francisco 26:26.9 54
Evelyn Bocanegra I-Saint Mary's 26:30.3 55
Lauren Carfioli I-Pepperdine 263:31.7
Karis Wilsen I-UC Irvine 26:134.0 56
Jill Himlan I-U/Pacific 26:38.0 57
Michelle Ziser I-CS Northridge 263:45.1 58
Ainsley Cray I-U/Pacific 26350.3 59
Katie Reichert I-Univ/San Diego 26156.0 60
Eileen Bocanegra I-Saint Mary's 26:58.7 61
Janee Thomson I-Saint Mary's 27:00.3 62
Kelly Mazurek I-Univ/San Diego 27:00.6 63
Amy Rogg I-Pepperdine 27:08.4
Chelsee Pummel I-Hawaii 27:15.4 64
Megan Peterson I-Saint Kary's 27:19.7 65
hmy Stewart I-Pepperdine 27:31.6
Pam Telles I-CS Northridge 27:45.9 66
Comfort Agara I-CS Northridge 28:00.2
Francesca Au I-U/Pacific 28:10.3 67
Kristin Hurst I-Saint Mary's 28:16.1 68
Shannon Driskell I-Saint Mary's 28:37.4 69
Kiron Punwani I-U/Pacific 28:51.3 70
Dawn Topper I-C3 Northridge 29:03.1
Susan Campbell I-CS Northridge 29:12.5
Amanda Kimmer I-Saint Mary's 29:16.9 71
Christine Osborne I-Univ/San Diego 29:17.7
Zenaida Morales I-CS Northridge 29:49.6
Vickie Wright I-CS Rorthridge 30:03.3
II Results
Kini Hodgins II-UC San Diego 23:07.4 1
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16
17
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19
20

Natalie Perkins
Tanya Zeferjahn

Jesscia Laslovich

Erin O'Donnell
Holly Hobson
Tina Firouz
Jenny Buncio
Julianna Juhasz
Lindsey Young
Katie Olson
Vanessa Eckhardt
Eate Branson
Valerie Castelazo
Holly Digerolamo
Becky Cherry

Jeanelle Goonetilleke

Lindsay Stalker
Kelli Ryan
Monica Garcia
Michelle Bokamper
Becky Southworth
Kim Millerxr

Maija Rohde
Natalie Gattrell
Laura Sanders
Megan Holt

Elizabeth Gonzalez

Marina Quilez
Ashleigh Eppens
Valorie Rojas
Jen Clouse
Maria Herrera
Jaunita Hernandez
Blair Ryan
Caria Castro
Ellen Thompson
Elizabeth Lugo
Andrea Brandt
iszbel Espinoza
Sarah Romo
Amanda Kahn

Anastasia Gorskaya

Flora Lugo
Elenora Maciocco
Stephanie Gast
Gloria Salgado
Peace Udechukwu
Annie Sevilla
Nedja Dali

Maria Janice Lopez

Pamela Peraz
Kathy Keenan
Lisa Speer

Jenn Wheeler
Lisa Mackta
Sarah McGhehey
Latagha Underwood
Anna Hernandez
Trameeka Lark
Stephanie Peoples
III Results

Anna McLain
Leighann Fischer
Whittney Harris

Rachel Giffy-Brohaugh

Kaycee Brittan
Alexandra Dawson
Bethany Adams
Ali Parks

Emily Anderson
Abbey Sutherland
Ahrystel DeSpain
Amanda Jensen
Kathy Beagley

IV Results

Ludi Valdez
Emilie Vo

Norma Hernandez
Judith Jimenesz
Gaby Santana
Jewel Butler
Gricelda Montano
Monigque Whigham
Jenny Sliwa
Carolina Arias
Dora Sanders
Yuri Robeson
Rebecca Powell
Ashley Banks
Laura Rickel
Araceli Huerta
Heather McClure
Yeleny Torres
Vanessa Partida
Beatriz Fuentes

II-Concordia
II-San Bernardi
II-UC San Diege
II-UC San Diage
II-Concordia
II-UC San Diego
II-CS Dominguez
II-Alliant Inte
II-UC San Diege
II-UC San Diego
II-Concordia
II-UC San Diego
II-Concordia
II-San Bernardi
1I-UC San Diego
II-Concordia
II-0C San Diego
II-Concordia
II-CS Hayward
II-CS Hayward
II-San Bernardi
II-San Bernardi
II-CSLA
II-Concordia
II-Alliant Inte
II-San Bernardi
II-CSLA
II-Alliant Inte
II-Concordia
II-CSLA
II-Concordia
II-Concordia
II-CSLA

II-UC San Diego
II-CSLA

II-UC San Diego
II-CSLA

II-San Bernardi
II-CS Dominguex
II-Concordia
II-CS Hayward
II-Alliant Inte
II-CSLA
II-Alliant Inte
II-CS Hayward
II-CSLA

II-CS Dominguez
II-CS Hayward
II-alliant Inte
II-Alliant Inte
II-CSLA

II-San Bernardi
II-CS Hayward
II-Concordia
II-Cal Baptist
II-Concoxdia
II-CS Dominguez
II-CS Dominguesz
II-CS Dominguez
II-CS Dominguexz

III-George Fox
III-George Fox
III-Geoxrge Fox
III-George Fox
III-George Fox
III-Gsorge Fox
III-George Fox
III-Westminster
III-Westminster
III-Westminster
III-Westminster
III-Westmingter
III-Westminster

IV-Orange Coast
IV-Orange Coast
IV-Orange Coast
IV-SD Maesa
IV-Orange Coast
IV-Orange Coast
IV-pima CC
IV-pima CC
IV-Orange Coast
IV-Cuyamaca
IV-Cuyamaca
IVv-Pima CC
IV-Orange Coast
IV-Cuyamaca
IV-Pima CC
IV-Orangs Coast
IV-Grossmont
IV-Cuyamaca
IV-College/Desert
IV-Palomar

23:08.5
23:34.1
23:58.0
24:03.9
24:125.2
24:25.5
24:32.6
24:39.6
24:29.5
24:40.5
24:41.8
24:48.1
24:49.6
24:51.9
25:01.0
25:08.2
25:14.5
25:15.7
25:37.1
25:42.1
25:50.6
25:52.1
25:54.2
25:56.3
26:00.9
26:02.9
26:07.8
26:24.5
26:25.5
26:29.7
26136.6
26337.5
26:39.9%
26:144.8
26:49.4
27:12.6
27:33.7
27:42.4
28:10.1
28:19.8
28124.6
28:41.1
29:32.6
29:35.1
29:56.8
30:11.8
30:30.8
30:31.3
30:52.3
30:52.5
31:23.0
31:27.1
31:27.5
32:12.4
32:40.4
32:52.4
33:28.4
33:49.0
34:18.8
34:27.7

23:43.0
25:00.7
25:09.6
25:26.0
25:35.6
25:54.9
27:25.0
28:03.3
28:26.3
29:44.7
30:05.8
30:25.5
39:21.3

23:19.8
24:44.9
24:49.1
24:56.3
25:20.4
25323.3
25:27.8
253:55.8
26103.7
26:21.2
26:22.5
26:25.9
26134.7
26135.5
26:39.4
26:47.2
27:14.8
27:28.0
27:39.3
27:52.7
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21 Nadia Robeson IV-Pima CC 28:06.1 19
22 Mayra Munoz IV-Orange Coast 29:07.8
23 Elvira Espino IV-College/Desert 29:12.1 20
24 Ashley Hays IV-Pima CC 29:38.6 21
25 Heather Peal IV-Cuyamaca 29:53.8 22
26 Brianna Pinnick IV-Grossmont 30:01.6 23
27 Maritza Castro IV-College/Desert 30:06.5 24
28 Edith villalobos IV-Pima CC 30:10.5 as
29 Laura Burger IV-Grossmont 30:11.2 26
30 Adriana Chavez IV-College/Desert 30:20.0 27
31 Ashley Laceby IV-Palomar 30:31.4 28
32 Erica Guy IV-Pima CC 30:35.1
33 Ashley Stowells IV-College/Desert 30:51.4 29
34 Tammee Wildgoosa IV-Palomar 30:51.6 30
35 Angela Vincent IV-Grogsmont 31:08.0 31
36 Anita Ontiveros IV-Pima CC 31:09.3
37 Rachel Perez IV-Pima CC 32:08.1
38 Ashlay Deemer IV-Palomar 32:10.8 32
39 Lorena Mojica IV-College/Desert 32:17.0 33
40 Rebecca Rowley IV-College/Desert 32:39.7 34
41 Martha Flores IV-5San Diego CC 33:00.3 35
42 Carol Hill IV-Palomar 33:39.7 36
43 Beth Fortin IV-5an Diego CC 33:42.9 37
44 Hayde Figueroa IV-College/Desert 34:09.8
45 Krista Hughes IV-Grossmont 34:21.3 38
46 Shannon Stevensons IV-Cuyamaca 34:47.3 39
47 Kathia Badilla IVv-San Diego CC 34:52.9 40
48 Sarah McAndrews IV-Grossmont 34:54.2 41
49 Michelle Smith IVv-San Diego CC 34:59.8 42
50 Irma Aguilar IV-San Diego CC 35:00.1 43
51 Amanda Crowther IV-San Diego CC 35:06.3 44
52 Alyssa George IV-College/Desert 35:20.0
Div V Results
1 Kylie Edwards V-Unattached 23:05.7
2 Laura Olvera V-Unattached 24:17.8
3 Amanda Felder V-DR Industries 24:48.2
4 Berenice Carbajal V-Puro Pro 25:31.3
5 Tracy Dantema V-Unattached 25:33.8
6 Kathy Dunbar V-DR Industries 25:47.6
7 Julie Golba V~U/San Diego ®"B*® 27:21.1
8 Autumn Gregory V-U/San Diego "B* 27:45.2
9 Stacy Cuberc V-U/San Diego "B” 29:43.6
10 Jessica Hoperly V-Marine Corps 29:59.0
11 Jamie Schwab V-Unattached 30:02.8
12 Carie Diaz V-Marine Corps 30:59.7
£ Team Scores
{ smuss
N Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 %6 *7 *8 »9
NS AN EGENAEAEEESREEEECASERSSGEEEDAE o
Div I Results
1 I-Oklahoma S5t 40 1 2 9 10 18
Total Time: 1:52:42.80
Average: 22:32.56
2 I-Portland 68 3 4 17 20 24 25 26
Total Time: 1:56:24.30
Average: 23:16.86
3 I-UCLA 81 12 13 15 19 22 28 39
Total Time: 1:57:36.00
Average: 23:31.20
4 I-Kawaii 108 7 14 16 27 44 53 64
Total Time:s 1:59:12.20
Average: 23:50.44
S I-U/San Prancisco 116 5 21 23 29 38 42 54
Total Time: 2:00:00.90
Average: 24:00.18
6 I-Univ/San Diego 148 6 11 35 45 51 60 63
Total Time: 2:02:10.30
Average: 24:26.06
7 I-Peppezdine 175 30 31 32 36 46 47 49
Total Time: 2:03:56.30
Averaga: 24:47.26
8 I-CS Northridge 185 8 37 40 48 52 58 66
Total Time: 2:04:48.30
Average: 24:57.66
9 I-UC Irvine 207 33 34 41 43 56
Total Times 2:06:19.90
Average: 25:15.98
10 I-U/Pacific 303 50 57 59 67 70
Total Time: 2:16:26.50
Average: 27:17.30
11 I-5aint Mary's 311 55 61 62 65 68 69 71
Total Time: 2:16:05.10
Average: 27:13.02
Div II Results
1 II-UC San Diego 27 1 4 5 7 10 11 13
Total Time: 2:00:14.70
Average: 24:02.94
2 II-Concordia 50 2 6 12 14 16 17 23
Total Time: 2:02:13.30
Average: 24:126.66
3 II-CS San Bernardino 84 3 15 20 21 25 32 43
Total Time: 2:06:11.60
Average: 25:14.32
4 II-Alliant International 132 9 24 27 35 37 41 42
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Total Times 2:15:21.20
Average: 27:04.24
II-CSLA
Total Time: 2:12:01.00
Average: 26:24.20
6 II-CS Hayward
Total Time: 2:20:11.90
Averaget: 28:02.38
7 II-CS Dominguez Hills
Total Time: 2:30:31.00
Average: 30:06.20

Div III Results

1 III-George Fox

Total Time: 2:04:54.90
Averagea: 24:58.98

2 III-Westminster
Total Time: 2:26:45.60
Average: 29:21.12

Div IV Results
1 1IV-Orange Coast

-

w

Total Time: 2:03:37.50
Averaga: 24:43.50

IV-Pima CC

Total Time: 2:12:35.00
Average: 26:31.00

IV-Cuyamaca

Total Time: 2:16:41.00
Average: 27:20.20

IV-College/Desart

Total Time: 2:28:09.30
Average: 29:37.86

IV-Grossmont

Total Tima: 2:32:56.90
Average: 30:35.38

IV-Palomar

Total Times 2:35:06.20
Average: 31:01.24

IV-San Diego CC

Total Time: 2:51:36.01
Average: 34:158.20
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WILLAMETTE INVITATIONAL
Bush Park, Salem, OR

Oct. 2, 2004
Sunny, wmild, fast

Event 4 Women 5k Run CC College
Name Year School Finals Points
1 Rody, Kristina Guelph (Canada) 17:15.38 1
2 Nemergut, Julie Edinboro 17:27.94 2
3 Rumore, Danya Willamette 17:36.82 3
4 Biggs, Mary Chico State 17:43.48 4
5 James, Jennifer Chico State 17:46.50 5
6 Hodgins, Mimi Ucsd 17:54.61 6
7 Wilmouth, Heather Edinboro 17:55.44 7
8 Ortlieb, Kelly Chico State 17:56.80 8
9 Holbert, Kari Willamette 17:57.33 9
10 Richards, Kelly Edinboro 17:57.92 10
11 Thune, Jenny Vanguard 17:58.71 11
12 Elmer, Shannon British Columbia 17:59.95 12
13 Stilwater, Tiffany Northwest U. 18:05.75 13
14 Dunn, Diane Ucsd 18:06.78 14
15 Montez, Sarah Chico State 18:10.14 15
16 Cohen, Laura Chico State 18:13.23 16
17 Hayes, Sara Augustana 18:14.46 17
18 Forbes, Liz Guelph 18:17.35 18
19 Smith, Sarah Pacific U. 18:18.59 19
20 Jennings, Serena Guelph 18:19.67 20
21 Olson, Katie Ucsd 18:20.93 21
22 Zerzan, Sarah Willamette 18:23.22 22
23 Witnov, Sierra Whitman Cros 18:23.83 23
24 McGregor, Emily Ucsd 18:27.54 24
25 DeVilbiss, Bethany Pacific Lutheran 18:28.48 25
26 Stangler, Rachel Augustana 18:28.85 26
27 O'Donnell, Erin Ucsd 18:29.25 27
28 Harvey, Ciara Chico State 18:29.72 28
29 Kuzmic, Tausha Lewis-Clark 18:30.91 29
30 Bailey, Kjerstein Northwest U. 18:31.66 30
31 Lanzel, Rachael Edinboro 18:32.28 31
32 Roberts, Lindsay Edinboro 18:35.67 32
33 Jamieson, Ashley Pacific Lutheran 18:36.01 33
34 Osborn, Paige Chico State 18:36.35 34
35 Carpenter, Kristin British Columbia 18:41.45 35
36 Taylor, Kimmy British Columbia 18:42.70 36
37 Colkitt, Stephanie Eastern Oregon 18:44.36 37
38 Zelinski, Danielle Uc-Santa Cruz 18:44.71 38
39 Gallagher, Lisa Edianro 18:45.09 39
40 Fischer, Leighann George Fox 18:45.49 40
41 Green, Genise Edinboro 18:45.96 41
42 Scott, Dallase Chico State 18:46.37
43 Mclain, Anna George Fox 18:46.72 42
44 Roessler, Krista Chico State 18:47.44
45 Burkhardt, Amanda Ucsd 18:49.31 43
46 Laslovich, Jessica Ucsd 18:49.94 44
47 Quinn, Lauren Pt. Loma Nazarene 18:50.72 45
48 Nations, Andrea Oregon Tech 18:51.47 46
49 Basu Roy, Michelle Guelph 18:52.05 47
50 Schosky, Shana Pacific U. 18:52.48 48
51 Akeroyd, Nicole British Columbia 18:53.24 49
52 Pierce, Katie Willamette 18:54.68 50
53 Edwards, Shannon Albertson College 18:56.14 51
54 Buckley, Kiersten Edinboro 18:56.95
55 Wilcox, Lael Puget Sound 18:57.90 52



56 Phimister, Molly Willamette 18:59.39 53
57 Probst, Janelle St. Martin's 19:00.01 54
58 Burnet, Sara Puget Sound 19:00.85 55
59 From, Samantha Pt. Loma Nazarene 19:01.32 56
60 Huipe, Liz Vanguard 19:03.14 57
61 Kamala, Aisha Chico State 19:03.87
62 Oppido, Hilary Chico State 19:04.59
63 Muren, Natalie Willamette 19:05.92 58
64 Beniusis, Julia Guelph 19:07.16 59
65 Joyce-Mendive, Taryn Lewis-Clark 19:09.20 60
66 Murphy, Sheena British Columbia 19:10.45 61
67 Nisley, Melanie NW Nazarene 19:10.89 62
68 Wright, Bobbi Willamette 19:11.54 63
69 Egar, Susie Guelph 19:11.91 64
70 Homan, April Lewis-Clark 19:12.54 65
71 Cogdill, Brynn Southern Oregon 19:13.09 66
72 Pape, Jessica Augustana 19:13.38 67
73 Mentaberry, Whitney Linfield College 19:15.33 68
74 Finney, Rian Eastern Oregon 19:17.13 69
75 Bricco, Amy Oregon Tech 19:17.86 70
76 Campbell, Nicole Humboldt State 19:18.73 71
77 Wiley, Alicia Chico State 19:18.98
78 Andrews, Alicia Willamette 19:19.23
79 Ellingson, Amye Northwest U. 19:19.69 72
80 Johnson, Erica Lewis-Clark 19:19.97 73
81 McHattie, Carla Lewis & Clar 19:21.33 74
82 Gonzalez, Irma Vanguard 19:21.96 75
83 Barker, Jessyca Eastern Oregon 19:24.06 76
84 Harris, Whittney George Fox 19:24.97 77
85 Muchow, Shawna Eastern Oregon 19:25.77 78
86 Godfrey, Colleen Puget Sound 19:26.47 79
87 Hocum, Darrah Lewis-Clark 19:28.06 80
88 Killam, Carly Willamette 19:28.77
89 Torlakson, Tamara Uc-Santa Cruz 19:29.36 81
90 Bowman, Laura Vanguard 19:29.77 82
91 Pullen, Chelsea Linfield College 19:33.02 83
92 schleuniger, angela Notre Dame de Namur 19:33.57 84
93 Sask, Erin Guelph 19:34.67 85
94 Sharratt, Ashley Willamette 19:35.12
95 Jensen, Jenny Lewis-Clark 19:36.82 86
96 Hodgson, Brittany Puget Sound 19:37.73 87
97 Dunnam, Jessie St. Martin's 19:38.57 88
98 Buys, Kindra Southern Oregon 19:40.81 89
99 Kelly, Mairead Augustana 19:41.46 90
100 Orzell, Sarah Puget Sound 19:41.78 91
101 Brown, Erica British Columbia 19:43.28 92
102 Sherwood, Lauren Willamette 19:43.78
103 Dunn, Briana Warner Pacific 19:43.99
104 Young, Susan NW Nazarene 19:47.77 93
105 Bailey, Julie-Anne Pt. Loma Nazarene 19:48.20 94
106 Justus, Bree Uc-Santa Cruz 19:48.50 95
107 Rosenberg, Kendra Willamette 19:49.03 .
108 Newby, Mindy NW Nazarene 19:49.35 96
109 Kaluhiokalani-Myers, Lei Chaminade Un 19:49.82 97
110 ballin, brittney Notre Dame de Namur 19:50.13 98
111 Hagney, Alana Puget Sound 19:50.87 99
112 Phillips, Amanda Lewis & Clar 19:51.17 100
113 Hendricks, Carina Uc-Santa Cruz 19:51.48 101
114 Neilson, Becca Southern Oregon 19:51.90 102
115 Brady, Molly Willamette . 19:54 .42
116 Higdem, Kirsten Augustana 19:57.47 103
117 Johnston, Jessica Eastern Oregon 19:59.24 104



118 Jertberg, Beth George Fox 19:59.59 105

119 Vandehey, Stephanie Willamette 20:00.19

120 Loewke, Shannon Edinboro 20:00.47

121 McKenzie, Shannon Lewis-Clark 20:00.77 106

122 Thompson, Ellen Ucsd 20:01.22

123 Hayes, Piper British Columbia 20:01.65 107

124 Schreiner, Molly Puget Sound 20:01.99 108

125 Squires, Audrey Willamette 20:03.35

126 Giffey-Brohaugh, Rachel George Fox 20:03.65 109

127 Solem, Sadie Humboldt State 20:03.94 110

128 Moulton, Heather Humboldt State 20:05.12 111

129 Ryan, Blair Uecsd 20:06.55

130 Dawson, Alexandra George Fox 20:06.92 112

131 Woitovitch, Nicole Eastern Oregon 20:09.35 113

132 Graham, Lindsey NW Nazarene 20:09.64 114

133 Marks, Jasmine Pt. Loma Nazarene 20:10.28 115

134 Grace, Katie Pt. Loma Nazarene 20:10.60 116

135 McCanick, Ann St. Martin's 20:10.90 117

136 Beatty, Nicole St. Martin's 20:11.42 118

137 Vegh, Olivia Uc-Santa Cruz 20:11.86 119

138 Burnet, Kyla Puget Sound 20:12.14

139 Donahue, Kathleen Edinboro 20:12.85

140 Wageman, Renee Northwest U. 20:15.62 120

141 Arens, Tania Augustana 20:17.42 121

142 Teran, Ashley Northwest U. 20:18.95 122

143 Soon, Deanne Chaminade Un 20:19.21 123

144 Mower, Meagan Evergreen State 20:20.24 124

145 Wiggins, Jessica NW Nazarene 20:23.10 125

146 Beebe, Ellen Willamette 20:23.50

147 Barrons, Nora Oregon Tech 20:23.95 126

148 Hardee, Sarah Whitman Cros 20:24.32 127

149 Fairbrook, Sarah Willamette 20:24.88

150 Newell, Christy Willamette 20:25.33

151 Glick, Rikki Lewis-Clark 20:27.02

152 Loosen, Heidi Lewis & Clar 20:27.26 128

153 Sbordone, Laura Lewis & Clar 20:27.50 129

154 Salzman, Becca Pacific Lutheran 20:27.98 130

155 Gandrud, Harlan Lewis & Clar 20:28.27 131

156 Schultz, Anne Uc~-Santa Cruz 20:28.91 132

157 Branson, Kate Ucsd 20:30.65

158 McDrew, Megan Humboldt State 20:30.90 133

159 Brett, Katrina Willamette 20:33.11

160 Grubb, Ariel Willamette 20:34.80

161 Coulter, Amy Willamette 20:38.49

162 Mishler, Holly NW Nazarene 20:39.85 134

163 McCaffrey, Therese Lewis & Clar 20:40.12 135

164 Walter, Danielle Lewis & Clar 20:40.37 136

165 Burr, Lakita St. Martin's 20:41.24 137

166 Mishler, Rebecca NW Nazarene 20:43.35 138

167 Nugent, Erin Puget Sound 20:44.69

168 Catmur, Emma Whitman Cros 20:45.44 139

169 Gordon, Mallory Southern Oregon 20:45.73 140

170 Pfeiffer-Hoyt, Megan Lewis & Clar 20:46.97

171 Lonsdale, Bridget Vanguard 20:47.93 141

172 Shisler, Holly Uc-Santa Cruz 20:49.80 142

173 Adams, Bethany George Fox 20:50.46 143

174 Peterson, Betsy Humboldt State 20:50.70 144

175 Ostermick, Melissa Willamette 20:53.80

176 Harmon, Chelsee Eastern Oregon 20:54.84 145

177 Berry, Marrield Uc-Santa Cruz 20:56.25

178 Swan, Malory Oregon Tech 20:57.90 146
George Fox 20:58.81

179

Beach, Jessica




180 Bates, Sara Eastern Oregon 20:59.06
181 FitzMaurice, Maureen Whitman Cros 20:59.98
182 Pyatt, Jessica Pacific U. 21:00.66
183 Richardson, Sarah Pt. Loma Nazarene 21:00.98
184 Hatch, Natalie Albertson College 21:02.18
185 Sick, Deanna Pt. Loma Nazarene 21:03.10
186 Southard, Joanne Pt. Loma Nazarene 21:04 .46
187 Strack, Aria Lewis & Clar 21:05.53
188 Gerke, Genny Albertson College 21:09.19
189 Hutmacher, Kristina Chaminade Un 21:10.82
190 Buettner, Hillary Lewis-Clark 21:11.52
191 cuellar, wonique Notre Dame de Namur 21:14.44
192 Boyle, Luci o Oregon Tech ~  21:14.89
193 Streuli, Autumn Eastern Oregon 21:15.34
194 Mobarez, Jennifer Notre Dame de Namur 21:19.25
195 Mielke, Becca Eastern Oregon 21:20.51
196 Anders, Denise Chaminade Un 21:20.86
197 Hulbert, Annette Willamette 21:22.45
198 Kearney, Caitlin Whitman Cros 21:23.22
199 Donnelly, Erin Puget Sound 21:24.28
200 Tateishi, Caitlyn Pacific U. 21:27.85
201 Nielsen, Jill Western Baptist 21:28.44
202 Helfer, Amanda Willamette 21:29.61
203 Markovich, Stephanie British Columbia 21:30.41
204 Bishop, Kaleigh St. Martin's 21:31.30
205 Morton, Capri Lewis-Clark 21:32.21
206 Millard, Lynette Pacific Lutheran 21:33.34
207 Rendon, Jessica Humboldt State 21:34.12
208 Williams, Rachel Evergreen State 21:35.00
209 Berdahl, Chelsea Pacific Lutheran 21:39.23
210 Clayton, Laura Eastern Oregon 21:40.60
211 Robinson, Elizabeth Pt. Loma Nazarene 21:41.70
212 Meyers, Catalina Southern Oregon 21:42.43
213 Hui, Mei-Yen Lewis & Clar 21:43.23
214 Piombo, Jaclyn Humboldt State 21:45.38
215 White, Rachel Willamette 21:46.97
216 Heikkinen, Elise Puget Sound 21:47.21
217 Chalfant, Charlotte Pt. Loma Nazarene 21:48.61
218 Jones, Marissa Puget Sound 21:50.96
219 Cocke, Tiffany Pacific U. 21:52.30
220 Marcial, Cassie Albertson College 21:54.97
221 Ashby, Mary Whitman Cros 21:59.30
222 Edwards, Lauren Lewis & Clar 21:59.67
223 Smith, Katherine Humboldt State 22:00.03
224 Mecham, Erika Lewis-Clark 22:00.54
225 DuBois, Stephanie Oregon Tech 22:01.02
226 Riutta, Ashley Western Baptist 22:03.13
227 Aikin, Sara Western Baptist 22:07.62
228 Knutzen, Kari Warner Pacific 22:09.70
229 Fama, Rosemary George Fox 22:12.92
230 Plomski, Liesl Evergreen State 22:29.93
231 Leslie, Wolf Linfield College 22:31.67
232 schwabauer, shelby Notre Dame de Namur  22:33.46
233 Yarranton, Rachel Lewis & Clar 22:35.36
234 Johnson, Emily Whitman Cros 22:37.13
235 McDonald, Lauren Pacific Lutheran 22:38.54
236 Plymire, Lauren Eastern Oregon 22:41.84
237 Fippinger, Michelle Chaminade Un 22:42.24
238 Bretches, Danielle Pt. Loma Nazarene 22:43.02
239 Marchbanks, Joy NW Nazarene 22:43.70
240 Epley, Jamie NW Nazarene 22:44.20
271 Hillman, Elizabeth Mills College 32:30.00

147
148
149
150
151

152
153

154
155

156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

166

167

168
169
170

171
172
173

174
175
176

177
178

179



Team Scores

Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *77 *8 *9
1 Chico State University 48 4 5 8 15 16 28 34
Total Time: 1:29:50.15 Ranked #4 D-2
Average: 17:58.03 :
2 Edinboro 82 2 7 10 31 32 39 41
Total Time: 1:30:29.25 Ranked #8 D-2
Average: 18:05.85
3 Ucsd 92 6 14 21 24 27 43 44
Total Time: 1:31:19.11 Ranked #19 D-2
Average: 18:15.83
4 Willamette 137 3 9 22 50 53 58 63
Total Time: 1:31:51.44 Ranked #7 D-3
Average: 18:22.29
5 Guelph 145 1 18 20 47 59 64 85
Total Time: 1:31:51.61 Ranked #1 in Canada
Average: 18:22.33
6 British Columbia 193 12 35 36 49 61 92 107
Total Time: 1:33:27.79 Ranked #8 NAIA
Average: 18:41.56
7 Augustana 303 17 26 67 90 103 121
Total Time: 1:35:35.62
Average: 19:07.13
8 Lewis-Clark ) 307 29 60 65 73 80 86 106
Total Time: 1:35:40.68 Rec'd votes, NAIA
Average: 19:08.14
9 Northwest U. 357 13 30 72 120 122
Total Time: 1:36:31.67 Rec'd votes, NAIA
Average: 19:18.34
10 Puget Sound 364 52 55 79 87 91 99 108
Total Time: 1:36:44.73 Ranked #25 D-3
Average: 19:20.95
10 Eastern Oregon 364 37 69 76 78 104 113 145
Total Time: 1:36:50.57 Ranked #20 NAIA
Average: 19:22.12
12 Vanguard 366 11 57 75 g2 141 192
Total Time: 1:36:41.51 Ranked #25 NAIA
Average: 19:20.31
13 George Fox 373 40 42 77 105 109 112 143

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Total Time:

1:37:00.42

- Only 1:36.59.8 in 2000 faster

since 1995 *x*

Average: 19:24.09
Pt. Loma Nazarene
Total Time: 1:38:01.12
Average: 19:36.23
Uc-Santa Cruz
Total Time: 1:38:05.91
Average: 19:37.19
NW Nazarene
Total Time: 1:39:20.75
Average: 19:52.15
St. Martin's College
Total Time: 1:39:42.14
Average: 19:56.43
Pacific Lutheran
Total Time: 1:40:45.04
Average: 20:09.01
Pacific U.
Total Time: 1:41:31.88
Average: 20:18.38

Oregon Tech

426 45 56 94 115
Rec'!d votes, NAIA
434 38 81 95 101
490 62 93 96 114
514 54 88 117 118
515 25 33 130 162
542 19 48 148 159
543 46 70 126 146

116

119

125

137

165

168

155

149

132

134

161

178

187

171

151

142

138

184

181

180



21 Lewis & Clark College 562 74 100 128 129 131 135 136
Total Time: 1:40:35.53

Average: 20:07.11
22 Southern Oregon 563 66 89 102 140 166
23 Humboldt State 569 71 110 111 133 144 163 167
24 Whitman Cross Country 594 23 127 139 147 158 170 177
Total Time: 1:41:56.79
Average: 20:23.36
25 Notre Dame de Namur 668 84 98 154 156 176 185 193
26 Linfield College 691 68 83 175 182 183
Total Time: 1:47:58.56
Average: 21:35.72
27 Chaminade University 709 97 123 153 157 179
28 Albertson College 720 51 150 152 169 198
29 Evergreen State 846 124 164 174 150 154
30 Western Baptist 879 160 172 173 186 188
31 Mills College 968 189 191 195 196 197 199 200

INDIVIDUAL STATS

SEC. BEHIND AVE. MILE SPLITS
PL. Ttime OUR #1 POA PK. MILE ] 2 3 176yds. _VARIANCE
40. Fischer 18:45.5 - 90.1 3:45 6:00 5:54--6:13--6:08--31 19 #7 Soph
** 42. McLain 18:46.8 2 90.2 3:45 6:01 © 6:13--6:29--5:35--30 54 #14 All-Time (#9 Frosh)
** 17. Haris 19:25.0 40 93.2 3:53 6:13 6:05--6:26--6:22--33 21
** 118. Jertberg 19:59.6 74 96.0 4:00 6:24 6:07--6:48--6:32--33 41
** 126. Giffey-Brohaugh 20:03.7 78 96.3 4:01 6:25 6:12--6:37--6:43--32 31
** 130. Dawson 20:07.0 82 96.6 4:01 6:26 6:24--6:41--6:28--34 17
173. Adams 20:50.5 2:05 1:40.1 4:10 6:40 6:14--7:08--6:53--35 54
179. Beach 20:58.9 2:13  1:40.8 4:12 6:43 6:26--7:06--6:50--37 40
229. Fama 22:13.0 3:28 1:46.6 4:27 7.07 6:48--7:24--7:14--42 36

** = Personal Record
## = Best for this meet









63 DeCoursey, Jill SO Lewis & Clark 29:04.7
64 Zimmerman, Elizabeth SO Lewis & Clark 29:11.3
65 Ashby, Mary Whitman 29:13.7
66 Lucero, Juliann Pacific 29:19.6
67 Killam, Janet Western Baptist 29:20.9 50
68 Rogers, Katie Western Baptist 29:32.8 51
69 Lanouette, Michelle S0 Linfield 29:51.1 52
70 Kjerulf, Liisa FR Linfield 30:01.0 53
71 Aikin, Sara Western Baptist 31:01.2 54
72 VanDeburgt, Alicia Western Baptist 31:02.4 55

Team Scores

1 George Fox 71 9 14 15 16 17 18 31
Total Time: 2:02:07.60
Average: 24:25.52
2 Pacific Lutheran 80 7 8 11 22 32 38 42
Total Time: 2:02:30.10
Average: 24:30.02
3 Linfield 97 4 6 10 33 44 52 53
Total Time: 2:04:56.20
Average: 24:59.24
4 Lewis & Clark 103 13 20 21 23 26 27 28
Total Time: 2:05:00.70
Average: 25:00.14
5 Oregon Tech 105 1 5 30 34 35 45 46
Total Time: 2:04:40.70
Average: 24:56.14
6 Whitman 115 2 19 25 29 40 47 48
Total Time: 2:06:15.00
Average: 25:15.00
7 Pacific 127 3 12 36 37 39 41 49
Total Time: 2:06:59.70
Average: 25:23.94
8 Western Baptist 222 24 43 50 51 54 55

Total Time: 2:23:06.90
Average: 28:37.38




i Lversity Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 9:44 AM  9/4/2004 Page 1
Boxer Rebellion - 9/4/2004
Lincoln Park, Forest Grove, Ore.

Results
svent 1 Women 6k Run CC
Name Year School Finals Points
1 Witt, Meryl Linfield 23:19.28 1
2 Murphy, Joanna Unattached 23:23.53
3 Mentaberry, Whitney Linfield 23:51.57 2
4 McHattie, Carla lLewis & Clark 23:57.98 3
Smith, Sarah Pacific (Ore.) 24:01.28 4
ié;Fischer, Leighann George Fox 24:08,05 5
Brain, Carrie George Fox 24:20.52 6
8 Pullen, Chelsea Linfield 24:24 .85 7
9 Ney, Hayley Unattached 24:28.50
10 Shosky, Shana Pacific (Ore.) 24:33.86 8
Adams, Bethan George Fox 24:44.08 9
Giffev-Brohaugh, Rachel George Fox 24:48.609 10
Brittian, Kavcee George Fox 25:00.44 11
14 Pfeiffer-Hoyt, Megan Lewis & Clark 25:11.40 12
15 Phillips, Amanda Lewis & Clark 25:21.78 13
16 Dunn, Brianna Warner Pacific 25:28.17
17 Strack, Aria Lewis & Clark 25:35.15 14
Beach, Jessica George Fox 25:36.30 15
Gandrud, Harlan Lewis & Clark 25:38.95 16
20 Sbordone, Laura Lewis & Clark 25:40.66 17
1 McCaffrey, Therese Lewis & Clark 25:44 .93 18
;é%)Dawson, Alexandra George Fox 25:49.26 19
¢ Nielsen, Jill Western Baptist 25:51.32 20
“..4 Loosen, Heidi Lewis & Clark 26:16.13
25 Bernard, Riley Linfield 26:18.50 21
Yarrenton, Rachel Lewis & Clark 26:57.79
Pfremmer, Tera George Fox 27;01.54
28 Walter, Danielle Lewis & Clark 27:12.37
29 Hui, Mei-Yen Lewis & Clark 27:14.67
30 Edwards, Lauren Lewis & Clark 27:16.83
31 Akin, Heather Lewis & Clark 27:19.63
32 Pyatt, Jessica Pacific (Ore.) 27:20.45 22
33 Herberg,” Laurd - Lewis & Clark 27:20.0660 -
34 Pedersen, Ivy Lewis & Clark 27:31.39
35 Wilson, Erin Unattached 27:54.40
36 Davis, Reanne Pacific (Ore.) 27:56.55 23
37 Kuutzen, Kari Warner Pacific 27:59.40
38 Cooke, Tiffany  ~ Unattached .28:07.44
39 Barker, Brooke Pacific {Ore.) 28:10.94 24
40 Tateishi, Caitlyn Pacific (Ore.) 28:14.65 25
41 Riutta, Ashley Western Baptist 28:15.86 26
42 lLucero, Juliann Pacific (Ore.) 28:24.63 27
43 Orwick, Briita Lewis & Clark 28:41.03 A
44 Wolf, Leslie Linfield 28:42.51 28
45 Zimmerman, Elizabeth Lewis & Clark 29:14.28
46 Lanquette, Michelle Linfield 29:22.06 29
47 Rogers, Katie Western Baptist 30:03.24 30
48 Killam, Janet Western Baptist 30:09.74 31
49 DeCoursey, Jill Lewis & Clark 30:25.78
1 Van de Burgt, Alicia Western Baptist 31:40.07 32



Pacific University

....Event 1 Women 6k Run CC

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 9:44 AM 9/4/2004 Page 2
Boxer Rebellion - 9/4/2004

Lincoln Park, Forest Grove, Ore. -
Results

Team Scores

Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 *8 *9
él!George Fox 41 5 6 9 10 11 15 19
Total Time: 2:03:01.78
Average: 24:36.36
2 Lewis & Clark 58 3 12 13 14 16 17 18
Total Time: 2:05:45.26
Average: 25:09.06
3 Linfield 59 1 2 7 21 28 29
Total Time: 2:06:36.71 ‘
Average: 25:19.35
4 Pacific (Ore.) 81 4 8 22 23 24 25 27
Total Time: 2:12:03.08
Average: 26:24.62
5 Western Baptist 139 20 26 30 31 32
Total Time: 2:26:00.23
Average: 29:12.05
MEET SUMMARY — BOXER REBELLION. Lincoln Park, Forest Grove, 9-4-04
WOMEN-- 6000m -- (50 Finishers) .
SEC. BEHIND AVE MILE SPUTS MILE PLACE
PL Ttime OUR #1 POA PK MILE 1 2 3 75 SK VARIANCE __ RANK
6. Fischer 24:08.1 - 96.5 4:01/6:26 6:26—-6:26--6:35-4:49  20:23  9## 4
**7_ Brain 24:20.6 7 974 4:04/6:30, 6:28—6:34--6:39-4:40 20:35 11 1
**1]1. Adams 24:44.1 36 98.9 4:07/ 6:36"; 6:26--6:36--6:56--4:46 20:58 30 2
**12. Giffey-Brohaugh 24:48.7 41 99.3  4:08/6:37 : 6:27—-6:32--6:52--4:58 20:52 25 1
13. Brittian 25:00.5 52 1:40  4:10/6:40 . 6:27--6:45--7:02—4:47 21:11 35 1
18. Beach 25:36.3 88 1:42  4:16/6:47 6:57--7.08--7:00--4:31 22:03 11 1
**22. Dawson 25:49.3 1:41 1:43  4:18/6:53  6:57--7:08--7:00-4:44  22:03 11 2
**27. Pfremmer 27:00.6 2:54 1:48 4:30/7:13 ‘; 7:05--7:25--7:32--5:00 23:01 27 2
** = Personal Record
DUAL MEET COMPARISONS-- (W-5 L -0)
LN .
GF 28 GF 20 GF =~ 23 GF . 15 “GF 15
Linf 31 LC 36 Pac 38

WBC 50 wpC Inc.



{ Pacific University Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 10:05 AM 9/4/2004 Page 1
Boxer Rebellion - 9/4/2004

Lincoln Park, Forest Grove, Ore.

Results

Event 1 Women 6k Run CC

Witt, Meryl Linfield 23:19.28 1
Murphy, Joanna Unattached 23:23.53
Mentaberry, Whitney Linfield 23:51.57 2
McHattie, Carla Lewis & Clark 23:57.98 3
Smith, Sarah Pacific {(Ore.) 24:01.28 4
Fischer, Leighann George Fox 24:08.05 5
Brain, Carrie George Fox 24:20.52 6
Pullen, Chelsea Linfield 24:24.85 7
Ney, Hayley Unattached 24:28.50
Shosky, Shana Pacific (Ore.) 24:33.86 8
Adams, Bethan George Fox 24:44.08 9
Giffey-Brohaugh, Rachel George Fox 24:48.69 10
Brittian, Kaycee George Fox 25:00.44 11
Pfeiffer-Hoyt, Megan Lewis & Clark 25:11.40 12
Phillips, Amanda Lewis & Clark 25:21.78 13
Dunn, Brianna Warner Pacific 25:28.17
Strack, Aria Lewis & Clark 25:35.15 14
Beach, Jessica George Fox 25:36.30 15
Gandrud, Harlan Lewis & Clark 25:38.95 16
Shbordone, Laura Lewis & Clark 25:40.66 17
McCaffrey, Therese Lewis & Clark 25:44.93 18
Dawson, Alexandra George Fox 25:49.26 19
Nielsen, Jill Western Baptist 25:51.32 20
Loosen, Heidi Lewis & Clark 26:16.13
Bernard, Riley Linfield 26:18.50 21
Yarrenton, Rachel Lewis & Clark 26:57.79
Pfremmer, Tera George Fox 27:01.54
Walter, Danielle Lewis & Clark 27:12.37
Hui, Mei-Yen Lewis & Clark 27:14.67
Edwards, Lauren Lewis & Clark 27:16.83
Akin, Heather Lewis & Clark 27:19.63
Pyatt, Jessica Pacific (Ore.) 27:20.45 22
Herberg, Laura Lewis & Clark 27:20.66
Pedersen, Ivy Lewis & Clark 27:31.39
Wilson, Erin Unattached 27:54.40
Davis, Reanne Pacific (Ore.) 27:56.55 23
Kuutzen, Kari Warner Pacific 27:59.40
Cooke, Tiffany Unattached 28:07.44
Barker, Brooke Pacific (Ore.) 28:10.94 24
Tateishi, Caitlyn Pacific {(Ore.) 28:14.65 25
Riutta, Ashley Western Baptist 28:15.86 26
Lucero, Juliann Pacific (Ore.) 28:24.63 27
Orwick, Briita Lewis & Clark 28:41.03
Wolf, Leslie Linfield 28:42.51 28
Zimmerman, Elizabeth Lewis & Clark 29:14.28
Languette, Michelle Linfield 29:22.06 29
Rogers, Katie Western Baptist 30:03.24 30
Killam, Janet Western Baptist 30:09.74 31
DeCoursey, Jill Lewis & Clark 30:25.78
Van de Burgt, Alicia Western Baptist 31:40.07 32
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....Event 1 Women 6k Run CC

Team Scores



1 George Fox 41 5 6 9 10 11 15 19
Total Time: 2:03:01.78

Average: 24:36.36

2 Lewis & Clark 58 3 12 13 14 16 17 18
Total Time: 2:05:45.26

Average: 25:08.06

3 Linfield 59 1 2 7 21 28 29

Total Time: 2:06:36.71

Averadge: 25:19.35

4 Pacific (Ore.) 81 4 8 22 23 24 25 27
Total Time: 2:12:03.08

Average: 26:24.62

5 Western Baptist 139 20 26 30 31 32
Total Time: 2:26:00.23

Average: 29:12.05



1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

WOMEN'S TEAM RESULTS

12/14 (303)
6/14 (122)
no team entered
no team entered
6/15 (170)
6/15 (186)

TOP INDIVIDUALS BY PLACE:

. Whittney Harris ('03)
. Rebecca Rising ('01)
. R. Giffey-Brohaugh ('04) 24:49.9
. Leighann Fischer ('04)" 25:05.2

** National Qualifier

CEYITIN

8. Michelle Forbes ('00)
9. Leighann Fischer ('03)
9. Anna McLain ('04)
21.
22.
26.
32.
. Beth Moyer ('01)
. Jamie McElwain ('00)
. Whittney Harris ('04)

22:54.1

19:28.1
23:21.4
19:33.5
19:32.3
19:34.0

Janelle Goeres ('00)
Janelle Goeres ('03)
Marisa Merritt ('00)
Kirsten Norgaard ('01)

19:58.2
24:27.9
20:03.0
24:01.0
19:55.0

Kirsten Norgaard ('00)

19:09.8 **

23:24.9 **

NCAA DIV. 111
REGIONAL CROSS COUNTRY

GFU RECORDS

Mclver
Prado
Mclver
Prado
Mclver
Prado

MEN'S TEAM RESULTS

1999 8 /15 (180)
2000 9/13 (197)
2001 no team entered
2002 no team entered
2003 7/14 (225)
2004 7/14 (171)
TOP INDIVIDUALS BY PLACE

9. Michael Chuol ('04) 26:14.6
13. Steve Willmer ('99) 26:49.6
15. Steve Willmer ('00) 26:59.8
26. Craig Paulin ('03) 26:46.2
29. Michael Owen ('02) 27:16.8
32. Jake Moe ('04) 27:34.2
34. Brandon Workman ('99) 27:34.3
34. Will Vollstedt ('00) 27:52.2
35. David Mathiang ('04) 27:40.8
------- ALL REGION CUTOFF-------
36. James Eubank ('99) 27:40.1
37. Michael Owen ('00) 28:00.4
38. Grant Finney ('04) 27:46.4
40. Matt Burg ('03) 27:18.3
48. Michael Owen (;03) 27:42.0
50. John Mantalas ('99) 28:08.5






o,

Colllege Men
Clark County Cross Country Festival

Over Team
Al Score Name Schoot Place Pace Time
1 1 Zach Done Lane 1 5:08 0:25:43
2 2 Matt Bamhart Lane 2 5:15 0:26:19
3 3 Tyler Mitchell Skagit Valley 1 5:23 0:26:59
4 4 John Bameto Lane 3 5:24 0:27:01
& Grant Finney George Fox 5:29 0:27.25
6 Danny Dobra Warner Pacific 5:29 0:27:28
7 5 Alex Morales MHCC 1 5:29 0:27:29
>8 Matt Burg Unattached 5:34 0:27:54
9 Anton Stupnitskly Unattached 5:35 0:27:58
10 Cory Greenleaf Clark -5:37 0:28:05
11 6 Jason Thompson MHCC 2 5:38 0:28:13
12 Austin Bowles Unattached 5:41 0:28:26
13 7 Tyler Foster Skagit Valley 2 5144 0:28:41
14 8 Neil Robertson MHCC 3 5:44 0:28:42
15 9 Jesse Buffum Skagit Valley 3 5:44 0:28:42
16 10 Josh Whitman SWOCC 1 5:47 0:28:58
17 11 Doug McCallum Lane 4 5:48 0:29:03
18 Ross Krempley Unattached 5:48 0:29:04
19 12 Chris Cosmi MHCC 4 5:51 0:29:19
20 Brandon Bird Clark 5:54 0:29:30
21 13 Isaac McNutt MHCC 5 5:55 0:29:37
22 14 Clay Rylander MHCC 6 5:55 0:29:39
23 15 Anthony Monteleonne  Lane 5 5156 0:29:42
64 Jonathan Davis George Fox 5:57 0:29:49
25 16 Aaron Hensley MHCC 7 6:02 0:30:T1
26 Cody Serdan Unattached 6:02 0:30:13
27 Jon Krout Warner Pacific 6:07 0:30:36
28 17 Kris Hinojosa Lane 6 6:10 0:30:51
29 Jon Wangen MHCC 6:13 0:31:07
30 18 Tom Gillies SWOCC 2 6:17 0:31:28
31 Mike Martinson Clark 6:18 0:31:33
32 19 Robert Bennett SWOCC 3 6:20 0:31:42
33 20 Andrew Bergmeier SWOCC 4 6:21 0:31:46
34 21 Scott Withers SWOCC 5 6:24 0:32:01
35 22 george Mumford Skagit Valtey 4 6:45 0:33:49
36 Quentin Phillips Unattached 6:48 0:34:03
37 23 Tyan Dales Skagit Valley 5 7:18 0:36:33

, Colllege Women
Clark County Cross Country Festival

Over Team
Al Score Name School Place Pace Time
1 1 Maria Bribiesca Clark 1  6:23 0:19:49
2 2 Katie Dye Clark 2 6:26 0:19:57
3 3 Katie Gilbert Lane 1 631 0:20:15
4 Kelly Krueli Club Northwest 6:32 0:20:18
5 4 Breanna Mercer Clark 3 6:53 0:21:23
6 5 Michel Wilson MHCC 1 6:56 0:21:30
7 6 Mary Chelone Lane 2 6:57 0:21:34
8 Kierstin Kruger Skagit Valley 6:57 0:21:35
9 7 Andrea Nelson Lane 3 7:00 0:21:44
10 8 Tiffany Gibson Lane 4 7:01 0:21:47
11 9 Megan Confer Lane 5 7:02 0:21:50
12 10 Megan Stuebe Lane 6 7:07 0:22:04
13 11 Jenna Nelson Clark 4 7:09 0:22:10
14 12 Ashley Mulvaney MHCC 2 7:09 0:22:11
15 13 Maria DuBay MHCC 3 7:.09 0:22:12
16 14 Liz Newman Clark 5 711 0:22:19
17 Zoe Umess Skagit Valley 7:13 0:22:24
18 Amanda Plowman Skagit Valley 7:14 0:22:28
18 15 Angela Perletti Clark 6 7:16 0:22:34
20 Pfremmer George Fox 7:22 0:22:53
) Rosemary Fama George Fox 7:23 0:22:55
22 16 Cindy Glenn Clark 7 7:.33 0:23:25
23 17 Noelle Hilgendorf MHCC 4 7:33 0:23:27
24 18 Brittany Dody MHCC 5 7:35 0:23:31
25 Samantha Becker Clark 7:35 0:23:33
26 19 Stephanie Rogers Lane 7 7:40 0:23:47
27 Jessica Pidgeon SWOCC 7:47 0:24:08
28 20 Kari Stapish MHCC 6 7:48 0:24:13
29 Jenna Underwood SWOCC 7:50 0:24:18
30 Julieanna Lautenba Skagit Valley 8:14 0:25:33
31 Aksinya Adzhigirey Warmner Pacific 8:32 0:26:28
32 Amber Heavilin Warner Pacific 9:24 0:29:11
33 21 Genna Melton MHCC 7 9:25 0:29:12

10/09/2004

10/09/2004

resuitsdb.com rzomick@comcast.com






UC San Diego Triton XC Classic -
UCSD Campus

o Men 8k Run

Dry, Mild, TOUGH

10/9/2004

1 Josephat Keino Alliant Inte 25:14.9 1
2 Babey Wagnew Southwestern 25:19.4
3 Jose Casillas Orange Coast 26:05.6 2
4 Hector Hernandez adidas 26:13.1
5 Bassirima Soro Pima CC 26:16.5 3
6 Johann Appell Cal Coast TC 26:17.9 4
7 Idirse Osman Unattached 26:24.6
8 Diego Rocha Concordia 26:27.8 5
9 Humberto Rojas Orange Coast 26:33.2 6
10 Carl Lostrom UC San Diego 26:36.5 7
11 Martin Pennell Cal Coast TC 26:38.5 8
12 Michael Chuol George Fox 26:41.2 g
13 Ryan Courtright U/San Francisco 26:41.5 10
14 Cheyne Inman U/San Francisco 26:45.8 11
15 Zack Bates CS Northridge 26:46.5 12
16 Chris Beetley-Hagler UC San Diego 26:49.0 13
17 Andrew Parsel Saint Mary's 26:50.6 14
18 Kellen Acosta Orange Coast 26:52.3 15
19 Matthew Stohl Unattached 26:57.4
20 Dennis Sheehan Univ/San Diego 27:01.9 16
21 Damien Mendoza CS Northridge 27:02.4 17
22 Jason Valenzuela Orange Coast 27:04.7 18
23 Jorge Jabaz Concordia 27:05.7 19
24 Dave Dunbar DR Industries 27:06.6 20
25 Dave Schumacher Cal Coast TC 27:07.2 21
26 Jesus Gomez Cuyamaca 27:11.4 22
27 Jason Colavito Pima CC 27:13.2 23
28 Jorge Martinez U/San Francisco 27:14.9 24
29 Justin Mayne Concordia 27:16.8 25
30 John Mantalas Bruin TC 27:17.9
31 Jose Cholula Concordia 27:18.7 26
32 Marco Venancio Concordia 27:19.0 27
33 Brent Warnken Univ/San Diego 27:19.8 28
34 Eric Flemming U/San Francisco 27:21.1 29
35 Mitch Steves UC San Diego 27:23.8 30
36 Raymundo Castillo Alliant Inte 27:26.7 31
37 Luke Sigmon UC San Diego 27:29.4 32
38 Juan Carrillo Concordia 27:30.3 33
39 Matt Grilli UC Irvine 27:33.1
40 Tut Mut Concordia 27:34.1 34
41 Russell Bush UC Irxrvine 27:37.7
42 Abraham Abarca U/San Francisco 27:39.4 35
43 David Moises Cuyamaca 27:39.5 36
44 Mike Schmidt Concordia 27:40.3
45 Craig Paulin George Fox 27:41.6 37
46 Jeff Gehringer CS Hayward 27:42.5 38
47 Matt Staggs Orange Coast 27:46.3 39
48 Dan Holligan UC San Diego 27:50.8 40
49 Jacinto Garcia CS Northridge 27:51.0 41
50 Ben Eid Pima CC 27:51.3 42
51 Brian Washburn Pepperdine 27:53.9 43
52 Danny Luna CS Hayward 27:59.6 44
- 53 Patrick Hennigan Unattached 28:01.3
54 Alfonso Leon Cal Coast TC 28:01.7 45
55 Jacob Marx U/San Francisco 28:07.1 46
56 Carmelo Martinez Cuyamaca 28:07.4 47



57 David Mathiang George Fox 28:10.5 48
58 Patrick Fitzgerald Orange Coast 28:12.0 49
59 Jake Moe George Fox 28:14.2 50
60 Marlon Ruiz Alliant Inte 28:16.4 51
61 Kevin Raay UC San Diego 28:16.9 52
62 Rick Brandt Unattached 28:17.5

63 Dan Driscoll UC Irvine 28:17.9

64 Nick Thorton UCLA . 28:18.3

65 Tony Krmarzick Univ/San Diego 28:18.8 53
66 Ben Saunders Unattached 28:22.4

67 Steven Tapia Palomar 28:24.0 54
68 Kevin Klein UC San Diego 28:28.3 55
69 Matt Willis Pima CC 28:30.4 56
70 Christopher Ferrier Unattached 28:32.9

71 Jesus Salazar Orange Coast 28:35.0 57
72 Robert Santini CS Northridge 28:36.0 58
73 Chip Powers Saint Mary's 28:36.4 59
74 Ryan Becijos UC San Diego 28:37.7

75 Jeff Howley Unattached 28:40.3

76 Brandon Lucero Unattached 28:40.8

77 Mboche Wan Yolke Alliant Inte 28:41.7 60
78 Sky Johnston Unattached 28:43.3

79 Filiberto Martinez Unattached 28:43.4

80 Alec Comyford Pima CC 28:46.9 61
81 Tim Brink Concordia 28:47.3

82 Luis De LaVega Concordia 28:49.2

83 George Morris Unattached 28:55.4

84 Billy Scott Cuyamaca 2B8:55.9 62
85 Chris Durst Orange Coast 28:56.2

86 Sam Hudson Pepperdine 28:56.3 63
87 Matt Leetch SD Mesa 28:59.7 64
88 Tony Leon Unattached 29:01.1

89 Victor Beda Alliant Inte 29:01.8 65
90 Ryan Richter Univ/San Diego 29:05.0 66
91 Wai John Wai Concordia 29:05.2
~--50%~----

92 John Yano UC San Diego 29:06.5

93 Casey Chadd Saint Mary's 29:07.4 67
94 Peter Trudelle Concordia 29:08.6

95 Gray Augustus Westminster 29:10.0 68
96 Troy Fridley George Fox 29:11.5 69
97 Ed Conrad Westminster 29:13.1 70
98 Michael Lucero Unattached 29:15.3

99 Robert Henandez Cuyamaca 29:17.4 71
100 Dominc Brooke CS Hayward 29:23.2 72
101 Silvestre Uribe UC Irvine 29:23.3
102 Dan Farmer Palomar 29:23.9 73
103 Dennis Ker G Pima CC 29:24.2 74
104 Juan Luvian Alliant Inte 29:24.6 75
105 Matt Renaud Cuyamaca 29:29.1 76
106 Geraro Assoman Unattached 29:29.3

107 Randy Arriola Unattached 29:29.9
108 David Delmore George Fox 29:30.4 77 (Course PR)
109 Bryan Cobb George Fox 29:38.5 78
110 Joe Pluff SD Mesa 29:39.5 79
111 Mike Arcianaga Orange Coast 29:40.2

112 Zach Norcross Cuyamaca 29:41.3 80
113 Jordan Henderson Westminster 29:44.5 81
114 Adrian Riley Pima CC 29:45.9 82
115 Jon Wong DR Industries 29:48.6 83
116 Darren Cox Cal Coast TC 29:49.5 84
117 Edward Leon Pepperdine 29:51.9 85
118 Ben Dort George Fox 29:52.6




119 Ronnie Willet Saint Mary's 29:57.2 86
120 David Sawson Pima CC 30:00.1
121 Nick Miller Univ/San Diego 30:07.3 87
122 Sean Hanley Saint Mary's 30:10.5 88
123 Erick Schlang Marine Corps 30:16.7 89
124 David Silvertooth Pima CC 30:16.9
125 Hector Gutierez Cuyamaca 30:21.3
182 Kern Bryant College/Desert 44:44.4 125
Team Scores
Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7
1 Orange Coast 80 2 6 15 18 39 49 57
Total Time: 2:14:22.10 DEFENDING CALIFORNIA CC CHAMPIIONS
2 Concordia 102 5 19 25 26 27 33 34
Total Time: 2:15:28.00 Ranked 9th NAIA
3 U/San Francisco 109 10 11 24 29 35 46
Total Time: 2:15:42.70 D-1
4 UC San Diego 122 7 13 30 32 40 52 55
Total Time: 2:16:09.50 Ranked 14th Divigion 2
5 Cal Coast TC 162 4 8 21 45 84
Total Time: 2:17:54.80
6 Pima CC 185 3 23 42 56 61 74 82
Total Time: 2:18:38.30
7 Alliant International 208 1 31 51 60 65 75 106
Total Time: 2:18:41.50
8 George Fox 213 9 37 48 50 69 77 78
Total Time: 2:19:59.00
9 CS Northridge 237 12 17 41 58 109 116
Total Time: 2:22:35.40 D-1
10 Cuyamaca CC 238 22 36 47 62 71 76 80
Total Time: 2:21:11.60
11 Univ/San Diego 250 16 28 53 66 87 98 99
Total Time: 2:21:52.80 D-1
12 Saint Mary's 314 14 59 67 86 88 90 97
Total Time: 2:24:42.10 D-1
13 CS Hayward 353 38 44 72 95 104 124
Total Time: 2:28:10.10 D-2
14 DR Industries 393 20 83 92 96 102 112
Total Time: 2:30:23.90
15 Pepperdine 406 43 63 85 94 121
Total Time: 2:33:05.00 D-1
16 Westminster (Utah) 437 68 70 81 108 110
Total Time: 2:32:45.20 D-3
17 SD Mesa CC 452 64 79 91 107 111
Total Time: 2:34:02.90
18 Palomar CC 474 54 73 113 114 120 122 123
Total Time: 2:39:00.40
19 Marine Corps 518 89 93 101 117 118
20 College/Desert cc 542 100 103 105 115 119 125

DIVISION 3 TEAM SCORING
GFU
Westminister

16
45



UC San Diego Triton XC Classic - Dry, Mild, TOUGH
UCSD Campus 10/9/2004
Women 6k
Name Year School Finals Points
1 Mary Davies Oklahoma St 21:21.7 1
2 Barbora Kuncova Oklahoma St 21:31.2 2
3 Amie Dahnke Portland 22:11.8 3
4 Allison Ritchie Portland 22:36.7 4
5 Jeannine Hagedorn U/San Francisco 22:37.4 5
6 Tiffanie Marley Univ/San Diego 22:40.6 6
7 Sabrina Reeve Hawaii 22:46.7 7
8 Elizabeth Camy CS Northridge 22:51.1 8
9 Michelle Prowse Oklahoma St 22:58.3 9
10 Kylie Edwards Unattached 23:05.7
11 Mimi Hodgins UC San Diego 23:07.4 10
12 Natalie Perkins Concordia 23:08.5 11
13 Kim Blomkvist Oklahoma St 23:09.9 12
14 Cassandra Chavez Univ/San Diego 23:11.3 13
15 Carmen Winant UCLA 23:12.0 14
16 Sarah West UCLA 23:18.1 15
17 Chantelle Laan Hawaii 23:19.0 16
18 Ludi Valdez Orange Coast 23:19.8 17
19 Alejandra Barrientos UCLA 23:20.1 18
20 Dana Buchanan Hawaii 23:29.9 19
21 Tanya Zeferjahn CS San Bernardino 23:34.1 20
22 Breanne Siebol Portland 23:37.4 21
23 Eva Tomankova Oklahoma St 23:41.7 22
24 Anna McLain Geoxrge Fox 23:43.0 23 PR
(#6 211-Time, #3 Freshman)
25 Lori Mann UCLA 23:45.3 24
26 Rachel Berchtold Portland 23:50.9 25
27 Renee Stribling U/San Francisco 23:57.5 26
28 Jesscia Laslovich UC San Diego 23:58.0 27
29 Leslie Barrie UCLA 24:00.5 28
30 Erin O'Donnell UC San Diego 24:03.9 29
31 Lucy Miller U/San Francisco 24:07.1 30
32 Kristen Rohde Portland 24:07.5 31
33 Annette Mosey Portland 24:08.9 32
34 Elise Sabin Portland 24:14.0 33
35 Kelly Young Hawaii 24:15.2 34
36 Ashley Allen UCLA 24:17.0 35
37 Laura Olvera Unattached 24:17.8
38 Jennifer Hartford U/San Francisco 24:22.3 36
39 Kelsey Metcalfe Portland, 24:23.6
40 Holly Hobson "Concordia 24:25.2 37
41 Tina Firouz UC San Diego 24:25.5 38
42 Tarrah Crawley Pepperdine 24:28.3 39
43 Jenny Buncio CS Dominguez Hills 24:32.6 40
44 Kyla Maher Pepperdine 24:33.9 41
45 Katie Clary Pepperdine 24:34.8 42
46 Julianna Juhasz Alliant Inte 24:39.6 43
47 Lindsey Young UC San Diego 24:39.9 44
48 Katie Olson UC San Diego 24:40.5 45
49 Vanessa Eckhardt Concordia 24:41.8 46
50 Elaine Gillespie UC Irvine 24:43.5 47
51 Natalie St Andre UC Irvine 24:43.6 48
52 Erin Cartaya Univ/San Diego 24:44.6 49
53 Emilie Vo Orange Coast 24:44.9 50
54 Piper Woodruff Portland 24:46.9
55 Kate Branson UC San Diego 24:48.1 51




56 Amanda Felder DR Industries 24:48.2
57 Norma Hernandez Orange Coast 24:45.1 52
58 Valerie Castelazo Concordia 24:49.6 53
59 Holly Digerolamo CS San Bernardino 24:51.9 54
60 Lauren Gray Pepperdine 24:53.6 55
61 Cherie McPherson CS Northridge 24:55.9 56
62 Judith Jimenez SD Mesa 24:56.3
63 Bernadette Casabonne U/San Francisco 24:56.6 57
64 Claire Rethmeier UCLA 24:58.2 58
65 Leighann Fischer Geoxrge Fox 25:00.7 59
66 Becky Cherry UC San Diego 25:01.0
67 Marianne Gerry CS Northridge 25:01.8 60
68 Melissa Ramos UC Irvine 25:06.0 61
69 Jeanelle Goonetilleke Concordia 25:08.2 62
70 Meredith Degyansky U/San Francisco 25:08.3 63
71 Whittney Harris George Fox 25:09.6 64 Course PR
72 Lauren Jerd UC Irvine 25:12.8 65
73 Lindsay Stalker UC San Diego 25:14.5
74 Kelli Ryan Concordia 25:15.7 66
75 Gaby Santana Orange Coast 25:20.4 67
76 Danielle Binns Hawaii 25:21.4 68
77 Jewel Butler Orange Coast 25:23.3 69
78 Rachel Erlandson Univ/San Diego 25:24.8 70
79 Lauren Morales Pepperdine 25:25.7 71
80 Rachel Giffy-Brohaugh George Fox 25:26.0 72
81 Gricelda Montano Pima CC 25:27.8 73
82 Berenice Carbajal Puro Pro 25:31.3
83 Chris Carter Pepperdine 25:32.7 74
84 Tracy Dantema Unattached 25:33.8
85 Kaycee Brittan George Fox 25:35.6 75 Course PR
86 Jenny Esser UCLA 25:36.2
87 Monica Garcia CS Hayward 25:37.1 76
88 Ashley Cambalize CS Northridge 25:39.6 77
89 Michelle Bokamper CS Hayward 25:42.1 78
90 Kathy Dunbar DR Industries 25:47.6
91 Becky Southworth CS San Bernardino 25:50.6 79
92 Kim Miller CS San Bernardino 25:52.1 80
93 Evelyn Baca Pepperdine 25:53.1 81
94 Maija Rohde CSLA 25:54.2 82
95 Alexandra Dawson George Fox 25:54.9 83 Course PR
96 Monique Whigham Pima CC 25:55.8 84
97 Natalie Gattrell Concordia 25:56.3 85
98 Jessica Daley U/Pacific 25:56.6 86
99 Laura Sanders Alliant Inte 26:00.9 87
100 Megan Holt CS San Bernardino 26:02.9 88
101 Jenny Sliwa Orange Coast 26:03.7 89
102 Elizabeth Gonzalez CSLA ' 26:07.8 90
103 Becky Barron Univ/San Diego 26:09.0 91
104 Diana Rosete CS Northridge 26:19.9 92
105 Heather Scott Hawaii 26:20.9 93
106 Carolina Arias Cuyamaca 26:21.2 94
107 Dora Sanders Cuyamaca 26:22.5 95
108 Marina Quilez Alliant Inte 26:24.5 96
109 Ashleigh Eppens Concordia 26:25.5
110 Yuri Robeson Pima CC 26:25.9 97
111 Eliese Rulifson U/San Francisco 26:26.9 98
---50%---
112 Valorie Rojas CSLA 26:29.7 99
113 Evelyn Bocanegra Saint Mary's 26:30.3 100
114 Lauren Carfioli Pepperdine 26:31.7
115 Xaris Wilson UC Irvine 26:34.0 101
116 Rebecca Powell Orange Coast 26:34.7 102
117 Ashley Banks Cuyamaca 26:35.5 103



118 Jen Clouse Concordia 26:36.6
119 Maria Herrera Concordia 26:37.5
120 Jill Himlan U/pacific 26:38.0 104
121 Laura Rickel Pima CC 26:39.4 105
122 Jaunita Hernandez CSLa 26:39.9 106
123 Blair Ryan UC San Diego 26:44.8
124 Michelle Ziser CS Northridge 26:45.1 107
125 Araceli Huerta Orange Coast 26:47.2
126 Caria Castro CSLA 26:49.4 108
127 Ainsley Cray U/pPacific 26:50.3 109
128 Katie Reichert Univ/San Diego 26:56.0 110
129 Eileen Bocanegra Saint Mary's 26:58.7 111
130 Jamee Thomson Saint Mary's 27:00.3 112
131 Kelly Mazurek Univ/San Diego 27:00.6 113
132 Amy Rogg Pepperdine 27:08.4
133 Ellen Thompson UC San Diego 27:12.6
134 Heather McClure Grossmont 27:14.8 114
135 Chelsee Pummel Hawaii 27:15.4 115
136 Megan Peterson Saint Mary's 27:19.7 116
137 Julie Golba U/San Diego "B" 27:21.1
138 Bethany Adams Geoxrge Fox 27:25.0 117
139 Yeleny Torres Cuyamaca 27:28.0 118
140 Amy Stewart Pepperdine 27:31.6
141 Elizabeth Lugo CSLa 27:33.7 119
142 Vanessa Partida College/Desert 27:39.3 120
143 Andrea Brandt CS San Bernardino 27:42.4 121
144 Autumn Gregory U/San Diego "B" 27:45.2
145 Pam Tellez CS Northridge 27:45.9 122
221 Kathy Beagley Westminster 39:21.3 176
Team Scores
Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7
1 Oklahoma St 46 1 2 9 12 22
Total Time: 1:52:42.80 D-1
2 Portland 84 3 4 21 25 31 32 33
Total Time: 1:56:24.30 D-1
3 UCLA 98 14 15 18 24 28 35 58
Total Time: 1:57:36.00 Ranked #25 D-1
4 Hawaii 144 7 16 19 34 68 93 115
Total Time: 1:59:12.20 D-1
5 UC San Diego 148 10 27 29 38 44 45 51
Total Time: 2:00:14.70 Ranked #10 D-2
6 U/San Francisco 154 5 26 30 36 57 63 98
Total Time: 2:00:00.90 D-1
7 Concordia 209 11l 37 46 53 62 66 85
Total Time: 2:02:13.30 Ranked #3 NAIA
8 Univ/San Diego 229 6 13 49 70 91 110 113
Total Time: 2:02:10.30 D-1
9 Pepperdine 248 39 41 42 55 71 74 81
Total Time: 2:03:56.30 D-1
10 Orange Coast CC 255 17 50 52 67 69 89 102
Total Time: 2:03:37.50
11 George Fox 293 23 59 64 72 75 83 117 (Best 6th runner)
Total Time: 2:04:54.50
Average: 24:58.98
T-11 CS Northridge 293 8 56 60 77 92 107 122
Total Time: 2:04:48.30 D-1
13 CS San Bernardino 321 20 54 79 80 88 121 157
Total Time: 2:06:11.60 D-1
14 UC Irvine 322 47 48 61 65 101
Total Time: 2:06:19.590 D-1



15 Pima CC
Total Time: 2:12:35.
16 CSLA
Total Time: 2:12:01.
17 Alliant International
Total Time: 2:15:21
18 Cuyamaca CC
Total Time: 2:16:41.
19 U/Pacific
Total Time: 2:16:26
20 Saint Mary's
Total Time: 2:16:05
21 CS Hayward
Total Time: 2:20:11.
22 CS Dominguez Hills
Total Time: 2:30:31.
23 Westminster
Total Time: 2:26:45.
24 College/Desert 0C
Total Time: 2:28:089.
25 Grossmont CC
Total Time: 2:32:56.
26 Palomar
Total Time: 2:35:06.
Average: 31:01.
27 San Diego CC
Total Time: 2:51:36.
Average: 34:19.
D-III Results
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2004 GFU CROSS COUNTRY PERFORMANCES

D-lii Western D-il
uc Nike-Danner| NWC @ Regional Nationals
Paclfic  |Lewis & Clark] Bear Fete Willamette | San Diego Blue Lake | Whitworth Chino, CA | Eau Claire,
WOMEN PR Sept. 4 Sept. 11 Sept. 18 Oct. 2 Oct. 9 Oct. 16 Oct. 30 Nov.13 |WI Nov.20
{Fischer, Leighann 22:43.0 6-24:08.1 9-23:48.7 6-15:43.2 | 40-18:455 | 65-25:00.7 | 21-19:04.4 | 18-22:35.8 | 53--25:05.2
lMcLain, Anna 24:31.9 — 15-24:31.9 | 11-16:00.2 | 42--18:46.8 | 24-23:43.0 — 2-21:41.5 | 10-23:24.9 | 95-23;129
lHan’is, Whittney 23:39.9 —_ 17-24:41.6 | 10-15:55.7 | 84--19:25.0 | 71-25:09.6 | 44-20:04.8 | 25~-22:50.9 | 37--24:27.9
G-Brohaugh, R. 24:48.7 | 12-24:48.7 | 18-24:43.1 | 13-16:06.2 | 126--20:03.7 | 80-25:26.0 | 29-19:22.4 | 34-23:16.3 | 47-24:49.9
Jertberg, Bethany | 24:20.9 — 14-24:26.9 — 118--19:59.6 — — 43-23:51.3 | 70-25:51.9
Adams, Bethany 24:38.5 | 11-24:44.1 | 16-24:38.5 | 20-16:29.2 | 173—-20:50.5| 138—27:25.0 — 71-26:13.4 —_
Briftian, Kaycee 23:31.6 | 13-25:00.5 — 14—-16:07.8 — 85-25:35.6 — e —
|Brain, Carrie 24:20.6 | 7-24:206 | 32-25:56.2 —_ —_ —-— 75-21:06.4 | 86--25:21.2 -
lDawson, Alex. 25:49.3 | 22-25:493 | 38-26:00.7 | 24-16:37.3 ) 130--20:07.0 | 95-25:54.9 | 52-20013.0 | 51-24:06.1 | 75-26:08.1
Beach, Jessica 24:53,1 | 18-25:36.3 — 23-16:32.1 | 179-20:58.9 — 80-21:11.0 | 56-24:13.4 | 72-25:55.5
|Pfremmer, Tera 26:17.8 | 27-27:01.6 | 39-26:17.8 | 37-17:20.7 — Zioég:(sSk) 87-21:32.2 | 67--25:22.5 —
lFama, Rosemary | 27:57.3 — 61--28:34.9 | 47-18:15.8 | 229-22:13.0 23?&‘1)?5:(55” 97-22:13.7 —— —_—
Geertz, Kara 25:32.6 — 40--26:21.2 inj inj Inj Inj Inj Inj
ILaack, Terah — — — 57-18:50.7 —_ — — — —
**70-75 sec.
# FINISHERS 50 72 69 271 221 103 80 110 215
DISTANCE ) 6k 6k 4K 5k 6k 5k " 5700m ** 6k 7
TEAM TIME / 123:01.8 122:07.6 79:53.1 97.00.5 124:54.9 99:50.7 114:15.8 123:39.8
1-5 SPREAD 52 53 25 78 1:53 2:02 2:17 2:26
TEAM PLACE 1/6 1/8 Tie1!7 137131 Tie11/27 5/11 4/9 6/16
D-lit Western DAl
uc NWC @ Regional Natlonails
Pacific Lewis & Clark| Bear Fete Willamette | San Diego | Nike-Danner | Whitworth Chino, CA | Eau Claire,
MEN PR Sept. 4 Sept. 11 Sept. 18 Oct. 2 Oct. 8 Oct. 16 Oct. 30 Nov.13 |WI Nov.20
Chuol, Michael 25:33.2 2--26:52.7 1--26:30.2 9--21:19.4 40--25:33.2 12--26:41.2 — 19--27:19.6 9-26:14.6
|Pautin, Craig 26:01.5 6-27:10.5 5-26:44.5 11-21:314 | 93-26:31.9 | 45-27:416 — 18-27:12.9 inj
lMoe, Jake 27:03.5 16—-28:12.2 8-27.04.5 13-21:39.4 74-26:13.3 | 59--28:14.2 | 45-21:24.3 | 28--27:47.0 32--27:34.2
lMathaing, David 26:51.9 | 34-29:323 14--28:09.1 34-22:52.1 | 12026519 | 37-28:10.5 46-21:24.7 | 31--28:01.9 | 35-27:40.8
Finney, Grant 27:316 - — 24-22:16.2 | 105-26:44.7 | 5/47-27:25 —— 37--28:09.7 | 38-27:464
{Fridiey, Troy 27:42.8 - 44--29:256 — 171-27:42.8 | 96-298:11.5 | 64-22:07.1 29--27:50.9 ilt
Cobb, Bryan 29:06.7 | 27-29:06.7 | 32--28:143.2 | 27--22:20.7 | 157-27:31.3 | 109--29:38.5 — 62--29:40.4 58--28:44.9
|Deimore, David 27:54.4 | 33-29:28.2 | 20--28:18.4 | 32--22:34.0 | 161--27:349 | 108--29:304 | 75-22:29.2 | 56--29:11.1 60--28:46.3
IDon' Ben 27:41.6 | 37-30:09.9 | 27-28:36.0 | 33-22:46.3 | 194-28:14.6 | 118—29:52.6 — 42--28:42.6 73-29:29.0
lDavis, Jonathan 32:34.4 | 46-32:344 | 55-30:26.6 — 213--28:46.1 | 24/37-29:49 — — -
Craven, Brandon 30:56.5 - - 46-24:46.1 | 250-30:56.5 — - dnf -
&Friesen, Jeff 27:09.6 Inj Inj Inj Inj Inj 98--25:12.6 — -
Gray, Adam 29:05.9 Inj Inj Inj Inj Inj Inj - -
**¢. 30 sec.
# FINISHERS 51 73 54 261 182 101 80 95 215
DISTANCE 8k 8k 4 miles 8k 8k 4 miles 8150m ** 8k 8k
TEAM TIME 140:50.2 136:46.7 1 09:07.1 131:54.2 139:59.0 112:37.86 138:42.3 138:00.9
1-5 SPREAD 2:36 1:42 61 79 2:20 3:49 50 2:30
TEAM PLACE 4/6 2/8 3/7 16/28 8/20 8/9 4/9 7114




